Event 1

Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

O J o U W

=
[@>2aNe]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

14
15
16
17
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Bryson Nielsen
Nicks Nielson
Owen Smyth
Bergen Tustin
Henry Yazzie
Mattox Grove
Santiago Sanchez
Matthew Pohl
Brady Mika
Nathan Kraatz
Grant Grunden
Dustin Lemaster
Reed Ehmann
Brody Rice

Danny Pascanu
Andrew Izaguirre
Jeremiah Judd
Jared Lakin
James McGuire
Levi Shirley
Tyler Newell
Henry Ponce

John Sportsman
Gianluca Funk
Logan Dobransky
Zacarias Troutman
Connor McBride
Paul Nielson
Dyllan Fansworth
Ty Blake

Packer Monahan
Charlie Heron
Jason Pohl
Moises Guerrero
Vishwesh Vakacharla
Brayan Vega
Jackson Steele
Enzo Besich
Danny Gallivan
Ryan Rastad
Michael Bird
Aidan Strong
Hunter Burnside
Matthew Williams
Isaac Burt

Caleb Schultz
Eli Marlowe
Carter Kleinman
Edgar Molera-Madril
Johnathan Raab

Year School Finals
FR Eastmark 17:33.2
FR ALA Gilbert 17:47.9
FR Boulder Creek 18:56.2
FR Pinnacle 18:59.3
FR Corona del Sol 19:26.8
FR Centennial 19:27.9
FR Brophy 19:28.0
FR Willow Canyon 19:41.4
FR Estrella Fthlls 19:44.6
FR Desert Mountain 19:48.7
FR Paradise Valley 19:55.0
FR Vista Grande 19:58.6
FR Estrella Fthlls 19:59.9
FR Corona del Sol 20:01.1
FR Boulder Creek 20:14.3
FR Willow Canyon 20:14.4
FR Boulder Creek 20:23.5
FR Williams Field 20:27.0
FR Corona del Sol 20:45.4
FR ALA Gilbert 20:47.6
FR ALA Gilbert 20:50.06
FR Brophy 20:52.8
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:54.7
FR Boulder Creek 20:56.3
FR Estrella Fthlls 20:58.9
FR Estrella Fthlls 21:00.8
FR Basha 21:05.8
FR Basha 21:006.1
FR Willow Canyon 21:07.9
FR ALA Gilbert 21:09.9
FR ALA Gilbert 21:13.9
FR Desert Mountain 21:15.1
FR Willow Canyon 21:17.8
FR Youngker 21:19.3
FR Basha 21:20.2
FR Mesa 21:32.5
FR Boulder Creek 21:33.9
FR Williams Field 21:36.0
FR Arizona Lutheran 21:37.2
FR Brophy 21:40.9
FR Pinnacle 21:47.1
FR Corona del Sol 21:50.1
FR Corona del Sol 21:58.2
FR Willow Canyon 22:01.3
FR Basha 22:09.0
FR Williams Field 22:16.7
FR Notre Dame 22:17.1
FR Ben Franklin 22:23.3
FR Eastmark 22:27.3
FR Centennial 22:28.0
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Event 1

Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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53
54

Name Year School Finals

Tyler Long FR Vista Grande 22:31.4
Zachary Forstrom FR Millennium 22:31.8
Adam Boney FR Canyon Del Oro 22:35.1
Daniel Pearson Jurabe FR Canyon Del Oro 22:40.7
Trevor Hague FR Millennium 22:42.8
John Kai Martin FR Williams Field 22:53.0
Christian Anderson FR Brophy 22:57.5
James Caravetta FR Brophy 23:00.4
Niko Gonzalez FR Brophy 23:01.1
Austin Clark FR Boulder Creek 23:19.2
Chase Jones FR ALA Gilbert 23:31.6
Kristopher Scott FR Millennium 23:33.3
Luke Fuller FR Valley Christian 23:42.6
Matthew Howell FR ALA Ironwood 23:45.0
Jack Quan FR Brophy 23:50.0
Parker Morrison FR Pinnacle 23:50.5
Michael Zilversmit FR Paradise Valley 23:51.7
Connor Seidler FR Desert Mountain 23:54.7
Dylan Savarirayan FR Desert Mountain 24:03.6
Connor Smith FR Desert Mountain 24:03.7
Dillon McAllister FR Basha 24:14.5
Erik Lucas FR Boulder Creek 24:17.2
Zachary Phillips FR Canyon Del Oro 24:31.6
Isaac Patterson FR Arizona Lutheran 24:32.4
Samir Villalobos Mendoz FR ALA Ironwood 24:40.7
Nicolas Toscano FR Vista Grande 24:41.0
Carlos- Charlie Gonzale FR Ben Franklin 24:45.1
Charles Watters FR Boulder Creek 24:52.9
Caleb Anderson FR Basha 24:54.0
Nick Moser FR Eastmark 25:00.3
Gandy Sandoval FR Centennial 25:05.6
Colin Ledesma FR Paradise Valley 25:20.3
Kai Dominguez FR Estrella Fthlls 25:23.3
Marcoalan Florez FR Mesa 25:26.0
Vance Rosen FR ALA Gilbert 25:38.0
Aiden Duplessis FR Basha 25:40.5
Kevin Mase FR Casteel 25:57.1
Evan Giesecke FR Brophy 26:03.2
Duvan Molina Londono FR ALA Ironwood 26:04.3
Morian Harris FR Tonopah Valley 26:09.0
Parker Lewis FR Marcos de Niza 26:13.5
Lucca Saraceno FR Phoenix Chrstn 26:15.4
Andrei Yanez FR Ben Franklin 26:58.0
Nick Larrain FR Brophy 27:05.0
Alex Flores FR Estrella Fthlls 27:06.3
Enrique Morales FR Vista Grande 27:12.4
Adrian Varela FR Eastmark 27:15.0
John Kies FR Brophy 27:35.0
Dylan Faires FR Brophy 27:47.8
Logan Farley FR Arizona Lutheran 28:20.1
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Event 1

Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Nathan Langstraat
Boaz Maldonado
Javier Baez

Joshua Edwards

Aiden Welch
Christopher Guerrero
Jaden Sanchez

Jason Taing

Cain Brown

Julian Macak

Year School Finals Pace
FR ALA Ironwood 28:25.4 9:09
FR Millennium 28:37.6 9:13
FR Valley Vista 28:44.7 9:16
FR Marcos de Niza 29:48.9 9:36
FR Notre Dame 30:40.5 9:53
FR ALA Gilbert 31:19.7 10:05
FR Valley Vista 32:50.7 10:35
FR Casteel 34:04.3 10:58
FR Millennium 37:49.7 12:11
FR Vista Grande 49:34.5 15:58
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

Owen Smyth
Danny Pascanu
Jeremiah Judd
Gianluca Funk
Jackson Steele
Austin Clark
Erik Lucas

Nicks Nielson
Levi Shirley
Tyler Newell
Ty Blake
Packer Monahan
Chase Jones
Vance Rosen

Henry Yazzie
Brody Rice
James McGuire
Aidan Strong
Hunter Burnside

w Canyon High School

Matthew Pohl
Andrew Izaguirre
Dyllan Fansworth
Jason Pohl
Matthew Williams

lla Foothills

1. 73

1 2 4209
2 11 4206
3 13 4199
4 18 4195
5 29 4210
[ 41) 4192
7 49) 4202
2. 81

1 1 3989
2 15 3991
3 16 3988
4 24 3983
5 25 3987
6 42) 3986
7 53) 3990
3. 90 Coron
1 3 4474
2 10 4461
3 14 4458
4 31 4467
5 32 4445
4. 100 willo
1 5 5091
2 12 5083
3 23 5079
4 27 5090
5 33 5097
5. 106 Estre
1 6 4581
2 9 4578
3 19 4576
4 20 4584
5 52 4577
6 55) 4579

Brady Mika

Reed Ehmann

Logan Dobransky
Zacarias Troutman
Kai Dominguez
Alex Flores

20:

18:
20:

20

20:
21:
23:
24:

122,
17:

20:
20:

21

21:
23:

25

:48.

19

20:
20:
21:

21

52.

19:
20:
21:
21:

22

:25.

19:
19:
20:
21:

25

27:

:26.
01.
45,
50.
:58.

56.
14.
:23.
56.
33.
19.
17.

47 .
47 .
50.
:009.
13.
31.
:38.

471.
14.
07.
17.
:01.

44,
59.
58.
00.
:23.
06.

1
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:42:04.2

:41:49.9

:44:01.6

:44:22.8

:47:07.5

2:37.7)

3:26.0)

2:31.4)

2:19.9)

5:38.7)
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ -

09/18/2021

Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Santiago Sanchez
Henry Ponce

Ryan Rastad
Christian Anderson
James Caravetta
Niko Gonzalez

Jack Quan

High School

Connor McBride

Paul Nielson
Vishwesh Vakacharla
Isaac Burt

Dillon McAllister
Caleb Anderson
Aiden Duplessis

Nathan Kraatz
Charlie Heron
Connor Seidler
Dylan Savarirayan
Connor Smith

Grande High School

Dustin Lemaster
Tyler Long
Nicolas Toscano
Enrique Morales
Julian Macak

Millennium High School

6. 128

1 4 4267
2 17 4261
3 30 4263
4 38 4219
5 39 4227
6 40) 4242
7 44) 4262
7. 153 Basha
1 21 4152
2 22 4154
3 28 4158
4 34 4143
5 48 4151
6 51) 4141
7 54) 4146
8. 171

1 7 4499
2 26 4496
3 45 4508
4 46 4506
5 47 4509
9. 208 Vista
1 8 5023
2 35 5024
3 50 5030
4 56 5028
5 59 5025
10. 231

1 36 4726
2 37 4727
3 43 4737
4 57 4730
5 58 4722

Zachary Forstrom
Trevor Hague
Kristopher Scott
Boaz Maldonado
Cain Brown

28:

19

20:
21:
22:
23:
23:
23:

:59.

21:
21:

21
22

24
24
25:

:37.

19:
21:
23:
24

24

47 .

19:
22
24
27:
49:

:03.

22

22
23:
28:
37:

:28.
52.
40.
57.
00.
01.
50.

:31.
42 .
33.
37.
49,

05.
06.
:20.
:009.
14.
54.
40.

48.
15.
54.
03.
:03.

58.
31.
41.
12.
34.

1

N g O B oy N <o Jd 3 = g o U o N - = O R b 01O oo

~J o0 W o

:47:59.6

:49:55.6

:53:05.8

:23:57.9

:15:15.2

3:32.4)

3:08.7)

4:15.0)

29:35.9)

15:17.9)
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Page
Incomplete Teams:

Eastmark High School
4563 Bryson Nielsen FR, 4560 Edgar Molera-Madril FR, 4562 Nick Moser FR,
4568 Adrian Varela FR

Pinnacle High School
4874 Bergen Tustin FR, 4864 Michael Bird FR, 4867 Parker Morrison FR

Centennial High School
4336 Mattox Grove FR, 4339 Johnathan Raab FR, 4340 Gandy Sandoval FR

Paradise Valley High School
4804 Grant Grunden FR, 4809 Michael Zilversmit FR, 4806 Colin Ledesma FR

Williams Field High School
5050 Jared Lakin FR, 5045 Enzo Besich FR, 5055 Caleb Schultz FR, 5051 John
Kai Martin FR

Canyon Del Oro High School
4300 John Sportsman FR, 4285 Adam Boney FR, 4297 Daniel Pearson Jurabe FR,
4298 Zachary Phillips FR

Youngker High School
5111 Moises Guerrero FR

Mesa High School
4703 Brayan Vega FR, 4697 Marcoalan Florez FR

Arizona Lutheran Academy
4121 Danny Gallivan FR, 4127 Isaac Patterson FR, 4120 Logan Farley FR

Notre Dame Preparatory
4757 E1li Marlowe FR, 4764 Aiden Welch FR

Benjamin Franklin
4168 Carter Kleinman FR, 4167 Carlos- Charlie Gonzalez FR, 4172 Andrei Yanez
FR

Valley Christian
4966 Luke Fuller FR

ALA Ironwood
4012 Matthew Howell FR, 4021 Samir Villalobos Mendoza FR, 4018 Duvan Molina
Londono FR, 4015 Nathan Langstraat FR

Casteel
4313 Kevin Mase FR, 4315 Jason Taing FR

Tonopah Valley High School
4950 Morian Harris FR

Marcos de Niza High School
4668 Parker Lewis FR, 4665 Joshua Edwards FR

Phoenix Christian
4833 Lucca Saraceno FR

Valley Vista High School
4999 Javier Baez FR, 5005 Jaden Sanchez FR



Event 2

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

Chantel Szeto
Evelyn Perez

Ryah Zakula
Addison Wingo
Kylie Chapman
Kylie Gjurgevich
Hailey Roth

Edith wWwild

Ava Wadhwa
Vanessa Ascencio
Victoria Smith
Averi Shuey
Aubryn Lindblom
Savannah Church
Olivia Nichols
Lindsay Edwards
Vivian Undercoffer
Marin Pittinsky
Sophia Garces
Keira Cornwell
Taylor Dory

Grace Chambers
Shae Laskowski-Trant
Jacquelyn Marquez
Sophie Treon
Hannah Garcia
Ryan Madison Melara
Madison Taylor
Hannah Gurvine
Tyli Clark
Brooklyn Wakefield
Camryn Thirsk
Kailyn Schaub
Morgan Lewis

Cyan De Luigi
Peyton Freshour
Lauren Metcalf
Lillian King
Lilia Safi

Kate Marriott
Nhyree Cody

Kelly Moore
Aaliyah Wachowski
Payton Popoff
Julia Goto

Mireya Bernal
Brittany Reidhead
Aislinn Wait
Shyla Najera
Aleah Miles

Year School Finals
FR Paradise Valley 21:00.8
FR Willow Canyon 21:55.9
FR Boulder Creek 22:04.7
FR Boulder Creek 22:23.6
FR Boulder Creek 22:42.6
FR Desert Mountain 22:52.7
FR Corona del Sol 23:26.9
FR Desert Vista 23:33.9
FR Arizona Lutheran 23:35.4
FR Desert Vista 23:56.0
FR Casteel 24:00.0
FR Boulder Creek 24:04.8
FR ALA Gilbert 24:18.1
FR Eastmark 24:19.5
FR Desert Vista 24:19.5
FR Casteel 24:21.5
FR Willow Canyon 24:31.6
FR Chaparral 24:45.9
FR Eastmark 25:08.7
FR Canyon Del Oro 25:26.8
FR Chandler 25:29.1
FR Desert Vista 25:43.1
FR Chandler 26:08.9
FR ALA Gilbert 26:13.8
FR Arcadia 27:08.9
FR Corona del Sol 27:23.3
FR Millennium 27:25.1
FR Centennial 27:26.7
FR Canyon Del Oro 27:31.6
FR Casteel 27:37.7
FR ALA Gilbert 27:41.2
FR Boulder Creek 27:56.4
FR Canyon Del Oro 27:58.7
FR Canyon Del Oro 27:58.9
FR Desert Mountain 28:15.1
FR Desert Vista 28:28.9
FR Notre Dame 28:33.3
FR Millennium 28:36.2
FR Marcos de Niza 28:57.4
FR ALA Gilbert 28:58.4
FR Willow Canyon 29:07.0
FR Desert Vista 29:10.7
FR Millennium 30:02.7
FR Centennial 30:02.7
FR Millennium 30:02.8
FR Notre Dame 30:05.0
FR Maricopa 30:48.2
FR Arizona Lutheran 31:17.8
FR Maricopa 31:30.9
FR Valley Vista 31:31.1
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Event 2

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ -

09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

Paige Damewood
Ellianna Rubel

Ahelia Rochin

Carly Wright

Aurelia Aragon

Ilea Lopez

Jaden Dickson

Britney Allen

Niya Turnbull

Madeline Himlin

Grace Frietz

Lexie Duran

Madison Ringgold
Georgia Hawes

Melanie Valdez

Jasmine Arana Salguero
Stacey Pascual Martinez
Tanis McCammon
Schroeder Melissa

Year School Finals Pace
FR Paradise Valley 32:18.3 10:24
FR Tonopah Valley 32:26.9 10:27
FR Williams Field 32:40.7 10:32
FR Millennium 32:56.3 10:37
FR Canyon Del Oro 33:15.2 10:43
FR Mesa 33:19.0 10:44
FR Williams Field 33:51.8 10:54
FR ALA Ironwood 33:55.0 10:55
FR Arcadia 34:02.4 10:58
FR Notre Dame 34:49.0 11:13
FR Youngker 35:38.0 11:29
FR Arcadia 37:32.1 12:05
FR Williams Field 37:38.4 12:07
FR Tonopah Valley 37:46.6 12:10
FR Marcos de Niza 38:24.9 12:22
FR Youngker 38:25.6 12:23
FR Marcos de Niza 38:53.1 12:31
FR Tonopah Valley 43:37.1 14:03
FR Arizona Lutheran 43:41.1 14:04
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

1. 24 Boulder Creek High School (

1 1 4186 Ryah Zakula FR
2 2 4185 Addison Wingo FR
3 3 4176 Kylie Chapman FR
4 6 4181 Averi Shuey FR
5 12 4183 Camryn Thirsk FR
2. 40 Desert Vista High School (

1 4 4549 Edith wild FR
2 5 4537 Vanessa Ascencio FR
3 7 4544 (Olivia Nichols FR
4 9 4538 Grace Chambers FR
5 15 4539 Peyton Freshour FR
6 (17) 4543 Kelly Moore FR
3. 67 Canyon Del Oro High School (

1 8 4274 Keira Cornwell FR
2 11 4276 Hannah Gurvine FR
3 13 4283 Kailyn Schaub FR
4 14 4282 Morgan Lewis FR
5 21 4273 Aurelia Aragon FR
4. 83 Millennium High School (

1 10 4710 Ryan Madison Melara FR
2 16 4707 Lillian King FR
3 18 4719 Aaliyah Wachowski FR
4 19 4705 Julia Goto FR
5 20 4720 Carly Wright FR

23:50.5

28:

29:

22

22

22:
24:
27:

:12.

23:
23:
24
25:

28

29:

26.

25

27:
27:
27:
33:

48.

27

28:
30:
30:
32:

3

3

:26.
31.
58.
58.
15.

:25.
36.
02.
02.
56.

04.
:23.
42,
04.
56.

33.
56.
19.
43,
:28.
10.

1
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:59:12.1

:06:01.4

:22:11.2

:29:03.1

5:51.7)

4:55.0)

7:48.4)

5:31.2)
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Incomplete Teams:
Paradise Valley High School
4799 Chantel Szeto FR,

Willow Canyon High School
5065 Evelyn Perez FR,

Desert Mountain High School
4479 Kylie Gjurgevich

Corona del Sol High School
4439 Hailey Roth FR,

Arizona Lutheran Academy

4115 Ava Wadhwa FR, 4

Casteel
4307 Victoria Smith FR

ALA Gilbert North

3976 Aubryn Lindblom FR,

FR, 3978 Kate Marriott FR
Eastmark High School
4550 Savannah Church

Chaparral High School
4375 Marin Pittinsky

Chandler High School
4343 Taylor Dory FR,

Arcadia High School
4075 Sophie Treon FR,

Centennial High School
4331 Madison Taylor FR

Notre Dame Preparatory
4749 Lauren Metcalf FR

Marcos de Niza High School
4661 Lilia Safi FR, 4
Maricopa High School
4674 Brittany Reidhead

Valley Vista High School
4989 Aleah Miles FR

Tonopah Valley
4947

High School
Ellianna Rubel FR

Williams Field
5044

High School
Ahelia Rochin FR,

Mesa High School
4692 Ilea Lopez FR

ALA Ironwood
3993 Britney Allen FR

Youngker High School
5101 Grace Frietz FR,

FR,

Page 10

4793 Paige Damewood FR
5068 Vivian Undercoffer FR, 5059 Nhyree Cody FR
FR, 4477 Cyan De Luigi FR
4431 Hannah Garcia FR
4108 Schroeder Melissa FR

116 Aislinn Wait FR,

4306 Lindsay Edwards FR, 4304 Tyli Clark FR

14

3977 Jacquelyn Marquez FR, 3982 Brooklyn Wakefield

4551 Sophia Garces FR

FR

4347 Shae Laskowski-Trant FR

4076 Niya Turnbull FR, 4065 Lexie Duran FR

4329 Payton Popoff FR

4

4740 Mireya Bernal FR, 4745 Madeline Himlin FR

14

662 Melanie Valdez FR, 4659 Stacey Pascual Martinez FR

FR, 4673 Shyla Najera FR

4943 Georgia Hawes FR, 4946 Tanis McCammon FR

14

5035 Jaden Dickson FR, 5043 Madison Ringgold FR

5099 Jasmine Arana Salguero FR



Event 3

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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11
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15
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

4023
4709
4490
4835
4482
4486
4346
4438
4038
4345
4573
4134
4284
4713
4513
5041
4589
4429
4348
4067
4887
4035
4374
4906
4849
4744
4570
3997
4860
4483
4434
4025
4834
4426
4837
4433
4430
4512
4905
4514
4488
4708
5040
4850
4033
4424
4639
4768
4517
4858

Evelynne Carr
Landen Leblond
Haley Wilkinson
Kimi Cahoon

Kaylin Lacher
Mallory McCray
Lauren Kazaroff
Kimberly Musgrave
Talya Workman
Marissa Hernandez
Kristen Silva
Melanie Huffman
Chloe Thome
Britney Perera
Riley Burger

Kate Renwick

Halle Lindfors
Paige Davies-Boerner
Alyssa Lewis
Kaileena Ferguson
Arden Delord
Jessica Varney
Bethany McCallister
Kristen Keating
Kiarra Briggs

Ava Handel

Claire Knappenberger
Teagan Fears

Paige Stockford
Kaia Lahann

Sloan Guess
Madison Christensen
Ella Brenes

Mia Brannon

Jenna Powell

Maria Gonzales
Sachiko Devine
Jordan Bowers
Darlene Herrington
Keira Duggan
Morgan Rhorer
Aubrey Krajicek
Haley Lakin

Nalani Briggs
Alyssa Soria
Ashlinn Aguayo
Anna Sandoval
Amarissa Frias
Adalynn Lambson
Naomi Rosin

Year School Finals Pace
JR ALA Queen Creek 18:53.7 6:05
SO Millennium 19:52.1 ©6:24
SO Desert Mountain 20:13.1 6:31
SO Phoenix Country 20:13.1 6:31
SR Desert Mountain 20:13.3 6:31
FR Desert Mountain 20:25.2 6:35
JR Chandler 20:27.7 6:36
JR Corona del Sol 20:30.1 6:36
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:40.4 6:40
SO Chandler 20:47.1 6:42
SR Estrella Fthlls 20:50.3 6:43
SO Basha 20:51.8 6:43
JR Canyon Del Oro 20:53.1 6:44
JR Millennium 20:53.5 6:44
JR Desert Ridge 20:57.2 6:45
SR Williams Field 20:58.6 6:46
SR Gilbert 20:59.5 6:46
SO Corona del Sol 21:04.0 6:47
SR Chandler 21:07.3 6:48
SO Arcadia 21:07.7 6:49
SR Scottsdale Prep 21:11.0 6:50
JR ALA Queen Creek 21:12.6 ©6:50
SO Chaparral 2l:16.7 6:51
SR St. Mary's 21:21.0 6:53
SO Pinnacle 21:21.6 6:53
SO Notre Dame 21:24.4 6:54
JR Estrella Fthlls 21:25.3 6:54
JR ALA Ironwood 21:28.2 6:55
SR Pinnacle 21:30.0 6:56
SO Desert Mountain 21:30.6 6:56
FR Corona del Sol 21:34.3 6:57
SR ALA Queen Creek 21:37.1 6:58
JR Phoenix Country 21:38.6 6:58
SO Corona del Sol 21:38.7 6:58
SO Phoenix Country 21:41.8 6:59
SO Corona del Sol 21:42.3 7:00
SR Corona del Sol 21:45.1 7:01
SR Desert Ridge 21:47.8 7:01
JR St. Mary's 21:50.6 7:02
SO Desert Ridge 21:50.7 7:02
SR Desert Mountain 21:55.9 7:04
SR Millennium 21:56.5 7:04
SR Williams Field 22:07.0 7:08
SR Pinnacle 22:11.3 7:09
SR ALA Queen Creek 22:15.7 7:10
SR Corona del Sol 22:18.5 7:11
FR Madison Highland 22:20.5 7:12
JR Odyssey 22:20.7 T7:12
SR Desert Ridge 22:20.9 7:12
JR Pinnacle 22:23.7 7:13
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Event 3 Girls 5

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

4182

51 42

52 43 4373
53 44 4173
54 45 4379
55 46 4855
56 47 4070
57 48 4368
58 49 4344
59 4332
60 50 4717
61 51 5036
62 52 5037
63 53 4487
64 54 4518
65 55 4029
66 56 4853
67 57 4515
68 4615
69 4684
70 58 5033
71 59 4024
72 60 4072
73 4904
74 4569
75 61 4277
76 62 4370
77 63 4138
78 64 4590
79 65 4857
80 66 4378
81 4321
82 4554
83 67 4137
84 68 4516
85 4163
86 69 4413
87 70 4184
88 71 4174
89 72 4585
90 4519
91 73 4411
92 4397
93 74 4352
94 75 5012
95 76 4371
96 77 4716
97 78 4712
98 79 4812
99 80 4815
100 4520

Sage Sollars

Ava Martin

Anya Besana
Sofia Steber
Paige Harris
Charlotte Hopper
Olivia Coulston
Destiny Hernandez
Carly Ybarra
Isabella Salomon
Veronica Entley
Kinsey Gyolai
Madelyn Mykytiuk
Alicia Martinez
Sarah Larson
Nicole Friedman
Nora Hoopes
Jasmine Perez
Brittin Budge
Belen Besich
Kali Carr

Jenna Mukavitz
Lily Fairbanks
Cara Horne

Taeya Gurvine
Abigail Ford
Rachel Ortiz
Kitana Pabon Diaz
Ellery Nystrom
Kate Steber
Shantelle Berrien
Lilly Throud
Amy Nielson

Abby Kobylinski
Abigail Matsuyoshi
Doless Tsoumou
Georgia Valverde
Grace Burton
Camryn Ashdown
Kendyl Patters
Ashley Gonzalez
Karli Crandall
Sydney Wilson
Madison Graffius
Ellie Ford

Rylee Rafferty
Magdelyn Ohler
Natalie Cook
Ruby Johnson
Sabrina Thomas

Year School Finals Pace
SO Boulder Creek 22:26.8 7:14
SR Chaparral 22:29.1 7:15
SO Boulder Creek 22:29.1 7:15
JR Chaparral 22:32.3 T7:16
SO Pinnacle 22:35.0 7:17
FR Arcadia 22:35.9 7:17
JR Chaparral 22:37.4 T7:17
JR Chandler 22:40.2 7:18
JR Centennial 22:43.7 T7:19
JR Millennium 22:46.7 7:20
FR Williams Field 22:47.6 7:21
SO Williams Field 22:48.8 7:21
SR Desert Mountain 22:50.3 7:22
FR Desert Ridge 22:51.2 7:22
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:52.6 T7:22
JR Pinnacle 23:01.5 7:25
SR Desert Ridge 23:04.9 7:26
JR Heritage Laveen 23:06.1 7:27
SR Mesa 23:07.3 7:27
JR Williams Field 23:08.1 7:27
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:08.3 7:27
FR Arcadia 23:10.5 7:28
JR St. Mary's 23:10.7 7:28
SO Estrella Fthlls 23:14.3 7:29
SR Canyon Del Oro 23:16.2 7:30
FR Chaparral 23:18.5 7:31
SR Basha 23:19.6 7:31
SO Gilbert 23:22.6 7:32
SO Pinnacle 23:25.5 7:33
FR Chaparral 23:26.0 7:33
JR Centennial 23:30.7 7:35
SR Eastmark 23:33.9 7:36
JR Basha 23:34.1 7:36
SO Desert Ridge 23:34.1 7:36
JR Ben Franklin 23:38.4 7:37
JR Copper Canyon 23:43.3 7:39
SR Boulder Creek 23:47.1 7:40
SR Boulder Creek 23:49.3 7:41
FR Gilbert 23:50.8 7:41
SO Desert Ridge 23:54.8 7:42
SR Copper Canyon 23:55.2 7:42
FR Cicero Prep 23:57.4 7:43
SO Chandler 24:01.9 7:45
FR Vista Grande 24:02.4 7:45
FR Chaparral 24:11.5 7:48
FR Millennium 24:21.3 7:51
SR Millennium 24:21.4 7:51
SR Peoria 24:34.0 7:55
SR Peoria 24:46.5 7:59
JR Desert Ridge 24:48.1 7:59
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Event 3

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

81
82
83
84
85

86
87

88

89

90
91
92
93
94
95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102
103
104
105

106
107

108

109

4572
4641
4005
4064
5034
4746
5010
4052
4177
4818
4955
5015
4991
4105
4003
4889
5008
4272
4175
4178
4071
4133
4330
4685
4281
4959
4767
4750
4742
4956
4592
4944
4376
4816
4114
4987
4006
4001
4136
4066
4960
5011
4280
4112
4068
4996
4107
4399
4612
4407

Abby Rutkowski
Natalia Valenzuela
Ashley Stuart
Rachel Daniggelis
Kendal Bonjour
Katelyn Kitchen
Sophia Esparza
Abby Bashaar

Numia Halle
Natalia Rodriguez
Kyla Brecht

Chloe McEachern
Ciara Molina
Aubrey Hartzell
Rebeckha Kendall
Nicollette Romanucci
Janarabella Castro
Leila Anouti

Toni Cammarato
Angelica Kramer
Kate Marinick
Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe
Serena Spacht
Dalia Dominguez
Lola Kolodisner
Beka Loechelt
Alyssa Fine

Yassie Sezen
Laurel Davis

Emma Clark

Kinsley Stratton
Emiko Martin
Brooke Redman
Kelsey Mendez
Angelina Talkalai
Ariana Jaramillo
Haley Whiting
Katie Griffith
Kaila Mello
Josephine Eagleman
Rebecca Meier
Addyson Francis
Kady Horton

Hope Patterson
Tegan Hendricks
Zoey Vincze

Rhea Lechuga
Sequoia Smith
Grace Granda
Valeria Cruz Ramirez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Estrella Fthlls 24:49.2 8:00
SR Madison Highland 24:57.3 8:02
JR ALA Ironwood 24:59.7 8:03
FR Arcadia 25:09.1 8:06
FR Williams Field 25:09.1 8:06
SO Notre Dame 25:12.2 8:07
JR Vista Grande 25:15.7 8:08
SO Anthem Prep 25:16.4 8:09
SO Boulder Creek 25:24.2 8:11
SR Peoria 25:25.7 8:12
SR Valley Christian 25:25.8 8:12
FR Vista Grande 25:26.3 8:12
FR Valley Vista 25:27.1 8:12
JR Arizona Lutheran 25:28.4 8:12
SR ALA Ironwood 25:30.0 8:13
SO Scottsdale Prep 25:37.0 8:15
JR Vista Grande 25:45.4 8:18
SO Canyon Del Oro 25:46.4 8:18
SR Boulder Creek 25:50.7 8:20
SO Boulder Creek 25:51.9 8:20
SO Arcadia 25:56.0 8:21
JR Basha 25:56.6 8:21
SR Centennial 26:01.5 8:23
SR Mesa 26:04.5 8:24
SR Canyon Del Oro 26:04.7 8:24
SO Valley Christian 26:07.4 8:25
SR Odyssey 26:15.9 8:28
FR Notre Dame 26:18.7 8:29
SO Notre Dame 26:22.0 8:30
FR Valley Christian 26:37.7 8:35
FR Gilbert 26:39.8 8:35
SR Tonopah Valley 26:43.0 8:36
SO Chaparral 26:46.3 8:37
SR Peoria 26:55.5 8:40
JR Arizona Lutheran 26:58.8 8:42
SR Valley Vista 27:00.3 8:42
JR ALA Ironwood 27:14.3 8:46
FR ALA Ironwood 27:14.3 8:47
SO Basha 27:56.5 9:00
FR Arcadia 28:19.4 9:07
SR Valley Christian 28:25.4 9:09
FR Vista Grande 28:54.8 9:19
SR Canyon Del Oro 29:13.7 9:25
JR Arizona Lutheran 29:15.1 9:25
JR Arcadia 29:20.1 9:27
SO Valley Vista 29:28.2 9:30
SO Arizona Lutheran 29:29.0 9:30
FR Cicero Prep 29:31.5 9:31
SR Heritage Laveen 29:52.2 9:37
JR Copper Canyon 30:35.3 9:51
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Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 110 4000 Maggee Gonzales FR ALA Ironwood 30:53.3 9:57
152 111 4751 Alexa Shank JR Notre Dame 30:55.9 9:58
153 112 4587 Kendall Harrison FR Gilbert 31:14.5 10:04
154 113 4766 Alaine Dodson FR Odyssey 31:36.9 10:11
155 114 4769 Ashley Hoffman SR Odyssey 31:38.3 10:11
156 115 4813 Ayana Gill SR Peoria 33:02.9 10:39
157 116 4773 Samantha Tynan FR Odyssey 33:07.1 10:40
158 4555 Hazel Tobler SO Eastmark 33:12.1 10:42
159 4978 Lauren Severns SR Valley Lutheran 33:27.1 10:46
160 4552 Mackenzie McDowell SO Eastmark 33:41.0 10:51
161 117 4408 Ana Diaz JR Copper Canyon 34:01.5 10:58
162 4628 Lyla Holst SO Horizon Honors 34:04.8 10:59
163 4611 Amy Bushman SO Heritage Laveen 35:39.1 11:29
164 118 4406 Alma Castillo JR Copper Canyon 39:25.6 12:42
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/18/2021

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Desert Mountain High School

Haley Wilkinson
Kaylin Lacher
Mallory McCray
Kaia Lahann
Morgan Rhorer
Madelyn Mykytiuk

(

Evelynne Carr

Talya Workman
Jessica Varney
Madison Christensen
Alyssa Soria

Sarah Larson

Kali Carr

Kimberly Musgrave
Paige Davies-Boerner
Sloan Guess

Mia Brannon

Maria Gonzales
Sachiko Devine
Ashlinn Aguayo

Chandler High School

Lauren Kazaroff
Marissa Hernandez
Alyssa Lewis
Destiny Hernandez
Sydney Wilson

Pinnacle High School

Kiarra Briggs
Paige Stockford
Nalani Briggs
Naomi Rosin
Paige Harris
Nicole Friedman

1. 70

1 3 4490
2 4 4482
3 5 4486
4 25 4483
5 33 4488
6 53) 4487
2. 92 ALA Queen Creek
1 1 4023
2 8 4038
3 19 4035
4 27 4025
5 37 4033
6 55) 4029
7 59) 4024
3. 106

1 7 4438
2 16 4429
3 26 4434
4 28 4426
5 29 4433
6 30) 4430
7 38) 4424
4. 155

1 6 4346
2 9 4345
3 17 4348
4 49 4344
5 74 4352
5. 168

1 21 4849
2 24 4860
3 36 4850
4 41 4858
5 46 4855
6 56) 4853
7 65) 4857

Ellery Nystrom

20:51.7

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

22

:55.

18:
20:
21:
21:

22

22
23:

:17.

20:
21:
21:
Dl
21:

21

22:
:48.
20:

20:
21:

22

24

:00.

21:
21:
22
22
22
23:
23:

13.
13.
25.
30.
55.
:50.

53.
40.
12.
37.
:15.
52.
08.

30.
04.
34.
38.
42,
:45.
18.

27.
47 .
07.
:40.
01.

21.
30.
11.
23.
35.
01.
25.

1

= O N W = O P W -Jwor = W oy Jd o b J = w oo N W

OO Jwoo

:44:18.1

:44:39.5

:46:29.4

:49:04.2

:50:01.6

1:42.8)

3:22.0)

1:12.2)

3:34.2)

1:13.4)
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/18/2021

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Riley Burger
Jordan Bowers
Keira Duggan
Adalynn Lambson
Alicia Martinez
Nora Hoopes
Abby Kobylinski

Millennium High School

Landen Leblond
Britney Perera
Aubrey Krajicek
Isabella Salomon
Rylee Rafferty
Magdelyn Ohler

Williams Field High School

Kate Renwick
Haley Lakin
Veronica Entley
Kinsey Gyolai
Belen Besich
Kendal Bonjour

Chaparral High School

Bethany McCallister
Ava Martin

Sofia Steber

Olivia Coulston
Abigail Ford

Kate Steber

Ellie Ford

Arcadia High School

6. 170

1 13 4513
2 31 4512
3 32 4514
4 40 4517
5 54 4518
6 ( 57) 4515
7 ( 68) 4516
7. 175

1 2 4709
2 12 4713
3 34 4708
4 50 4717
5 77 4716
6 ( 78) 4712
8. 210

1 14 5041
2 35 5040
3 51 5036
4 52 5037
5 58 5033
6 ( 83) 5034
9. 218

1 20 4374
2 43 4373
3 45 4379
4 48 4368
5 62 4370
6 ( 66) 4378
7 ( 76) 4371
10. 301

1 18 4067
2 47 4070
3 60 4072
4 82 4064
5 94 4071
6 (105) 4066
7 (108) 4068

Kaileena Ferguson
Charlotte Hopper
Jenna Mukavitz
Rachel Daniggelis
Kate Marinick
Josephine Eagleman
Tegan Hendricks

SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR

23:

20:
21:
21:
22:
22:
23:
23:

:58.
19:

20:
21:

22

24

24

:22.

20:
22:
22:
22
23:
25:

:26.

21

22
22:
22:
23:
23:
24

35.

21:
22
23:
25:
25:
28:
29:

:16.
29.
32.
37.
18.
26.
11.

57.
47.
50.
20.
51.
04.
34.

52.
53.
56.
:46.
21.
:21.

58.
07.
47.
48,
08.
09.

07.
35.
10.
09.
56.
19.
20.

1

= OO 0 Wk = = = 00 oy O O = w3 o o = O N W -Jo N

P> O 0o

:49:47.8

:49:50.1

:51:50.1

:52:14.0

:57:59.2

1:54.0)

4:29.2)

2:09.5)

2:01.8)

4:48.3)
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/18/2021

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Sage Sollars
Anya Besana
Georgia Valverde
Grace Burton
Numia Halle

Toni Cammarato
Angelica Kramer

High School

Melanie Huffman
Rachel Ortiz

Amy Nielson

Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe
Kaila Mello

Gilbert High School

Halle Lindfors
Kitana Pabon Diaz
Camryn Ashdown
Kinsley Stratton
Kendall Harrison

Canyon Del Oro High School

Chloe Thome
Taeya Gurvine
Leila Anouti
Lola Kolodisner
Kady Horton

Teagan Fears
Ashley Stuart
Rebeckha Kendall
Haley Whiting
Katie Griffith

11. 313

1 42 4182
2 44 4173
3 70 4184
4 71 4174
5 86 4177
[ ( 92) 4175
7 ( 93) 4178
12. 339 Basha
1 10 4134
2 63 4138
3 67 4137
4 95 4133
5 104 4136
13. 363

1 15 4589
2 64 4590
3 72 4585
4 100 4592
5 112 4587
14. 366

1 11 4284
2 ol 42777
3 91 4272
4 96 4281
5 107 4280
15. 398 ALA Ironwood
1 23 3997
2 81 4005
3 89 4003
4 102 4006
5 103 4001
6 (110) 4000

Maggee Gonzales

JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR

25:

22
22

23:
23:
25:
25:
25:

:19.

20:
23:
23:
25:
27

:13.

20:
23:
23:
26:
Splus

:02.

20:
23:
25:
26:
29:

17.

21:
24:
25:
27:
27:
30:

:26.
:29.
47.
49,
24.
50.
51.

51.
19.
34.
56.
56.

59.
22.
50.
39.
14,

53.
16.
46.
04.
13.

28.
59.
30.
14.
14.
53.

1

N ~N N N U1 0 © oy Ul [N U1 oy oy N O <IN Wk~ = o0

W wwoanN

:57:56.5

:01:

:06:

:05:

:06

38.

07.

14.

:26.

2:57.

10:15.

4)
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Page 18
Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

l6. 414 Notre Dame Preparatory ( 26:02.7 2:10:13.2 9:31.5)
1 22 4744 Ava Handel SO 21:24.4
2 84 4746 Katelyn Kitchen SO 25:12.2
3 98 4750 Yassie Sezen FR 26:18.7
4 99 4742 Laurel Davis SO 26:22.0
5 111 4751 Alexa Shank JR 30:55.9
17. 444 Vista Grande High School ( 25:53.0 2:09:24.0 4:52.4)
1 75 5012 Madison Graffius FR 24:02.4
2 85 5010 Sophia Esparza JR 25:15.7
3 88 5015 Chloe McEachern FR 25:26.3
4 90 5008 Janarabella Castro JR 25:45.4
5 106 5011 Addyson Francis FR 28:54.8
18. 462 Peoria High School ( 26:57.0 2:14:44.6 8:28.9)
1 79 4812 Natalie Cook SR 24:34.0
2 80 4815 Ruby Johnson SR 24:46.5
3 87 4818 Natalia Rodriguez SR 25:25.7
4 101 4816 Kelsey Mendez SR 26:55.5
5 115 4813 Ayana Gill SR 33:02.9
19. 479 Odyssey Institute (. 28:59.8 2:24:58.9 10:46.4)
1 39 4768 Amarissa Frias JR 22:20.7
2 97 4767 Alyssa Fine SR 26:15.9
3 113 4766 Alaine Dodson FR 31:36.9
4 114 4769 Ashley Hoffman SR 31:38.3
5 116 4773 Samantha Tynan FR 33:07.1
20. 486 Copper Canyon High School ( 30:20.2 2:31:40.9 15:42.3)

1 69 4413 Doless Tsoumou JR 23:43.
2 73 4411 Ashley Gonzalez SR 23:55.
3 109 4407 Valeria Cruz Ramirez JR 30:35.
4 117 4408 Ana Diaz JR 34:01.
5 118 4406 Alma Castillo JR 39:25.

o U1 W N W



Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day School
4835 Kimi Cahoon SO,

Estrella Foothills
4573 Kristen Silva SR,
4572 Abby Rutkowski JR

Scottsdale Prep Academy
4887 Arden Delord SR,

St. Mary's Catholic
4906 Kristen Keating SR,

Madison Highland
4639 Anna Sandoval FR,

Centennial High School
4332 Carly Ybarra JR,

Heritage Academy Laveen
4615 Jasmine Perez JR,

Mesa High School
4684 Brittin Budge SR,

Eastmark High School
4554 Lilly Throud SR,

Benjamin Franklin
4163 Abigail Matsuyoshi

Cicero Preparatory Academy
4397 Karli Crandall FR,

Anthem Preparatory Academy
4052 Abby Bashaar SO

Valley Christian
4955 Kyla Brecht SR,
Meier SR

Valley Vista High School
4991 Ciara Molina FR,

Arizona Lutheran Academy
4105 Aubrey Hartzell JR,
4107 Rhea Lechuga SO

Tonopah Valley High School
4944 Emiko Martin SR

Valley Lutheran High School
4978 Lauren Severns SR

Horizon Honors High School
4628 Lyla Holst SO

4834 Ella Brenes JR,

4321 Shantelle Berrien JR,

4555 Hazel Tobler SO,

4959 Beka Loechelt SO,

4987 Ariana Jaramillo SR,

Page 19

4837 Jenna Powell SO

4570 Claire Knappenberger JR, 4569 Cara Horne SO,

4889 Nicollette Romanucci SO

4905 Darlene Herrington JR, 4904 Lily Fairbanks JR
4641 Natalia Valenzuela SR

4330 Serena Spacht SR

4612 Grace Granda SR, 4611 Amy Bushman SO

4685 Dalia Dominguez SR

4552 Mackenzie McDowell SO

JR

4399 Sequoia Smith FR

4956 Emma Clark FR,

4996 Zoey Vincze SO

4114 Angelina Talkalai JR, 4112 Hope Patterson JR,

4960 Rebecca



Event 4

Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

4602
5053
4599
4805
5088
4863
4293
4360
4147
4387
4287
4469
4754
4359
4389
4150
4498
4866
4501
5047
5052
4598
4735
4334
4723
4525
5021
4335
4897
4447
4492
4299
4341
4388
4865
4008
4698
4463
4459
5077
5004
4333
4309
4606
4596
4890
5108
4452
4965
4394

Terrence Keyes
Noah Plaza
Javier Garcia
Lucas Grunden
Chaz Miller
Caden Acosta
Sean Jacobsen
Gibson Kibia
Tyler Evans
Caleb Ho

Ethan Fritzinger
Tyler Tisinger
Evan Grawer
Francis Kibia
Brandon Jonas
Braydon Lundgren
Logan Kerr
Felix Feemster
Brady McCaskill
Sheamus Dike
Richard Perez
Leo Freestone
Tyler Rafferty
Tristan Coyle
Matthew Burton
Nathan Hunt

Kenneth Hernandez

Isaiah Fastrup
Zachary Albanese
Diego Diaz
Brett Becicka
Jace Schaub
Douglas Wright
Samuel Ingram
Spencer Eyrich
Caden Edgerton
Griffin Gardner
Callum Rohrer
Grant Murad
Adam Covarrubio
Kade Ruff

Riley Coyle
Gibson Calamia
Wilmer Sandoval
Ryan Estrada
Owen Chipman
Josh Bunnell
Gabriel Gonzales
Dylan Ellis
Riley Preston

Year School Finals Pace
SR Gilbert 15:31.1 5:00
SR Williams Field 15:42.6 5:04
SR Gilbert 15:49.7 5:006
JR Paradise Valley 15:55.2 5:08
SR Willow Canyon 16:02.2 5:10
SR Pinnacle 16:07.6 5:12
SR Canyon Del Oro 16:08.3 5:12
JR Chandler 16:12.5 5:13
SR Basha 16:13.3 5:14
SR Chaparral 16:13.4 5:14
JR Canyon Del Oro 16:29.3 5:19
JR Corona del Sol 16:30.3 5:19
SO Notre Dame 16:30.5 5:19
JR Chandler 16:35.7 5:21
SR Chaparral 16:44.3 5:24
SR Basha 16:48.4 5:25
SR Desert Mountain 16:51.9 5:26
SO Pinnacle 16:56.2 5:28
JR Desert Mountain 16:59.9 5:29
SO Williams Field 17:00.3 5:29
SO Williams Field 17:10.5 5:32
JR Gilbert 17:14.2 5:33
SR Millennium 17:15.6 ~5:34
JR Centennial 17:15.8 5:34
SO Millennium 17:17.7 5:34
SR Desert Ridge 17:20.2 5:35
SR Vista Grande 17:22.1 5:36
JR Centennial 17:24.1 5:37
SO Seton Catholic 17:24.3 5:37
SR Corona del Sol 17:26.9 5:37
SR Desert Mountain 17:32.4 5:39
JR Canyon Del Oro 17:37.0 5:41
JR Centennial 17:37.8 5:41
SR Chaparral 17:38.9 5:41
SO Pinnacle 17:39.4 5:41
SR ALA Ironwood 17:41.5 5:42
SR Mesa 17:43.1 5:43
SR Corona del Sol 17:43.5 5:43
JR Corona del Sol 17:45.6 5:43
JR Willow Canyon 17:53.8 5:46
JR Valley Vista 17:59.0 5:48
FR Centennial 18:01.0 5:48
JR Casteel 18:01.9 5:49
SO Gilbert 18:03.5 5:49
FR Gilbert 18:03.6 5:49
JR Scottsdale Prep 18:04.4 5:49
JR Youngker 18:04.8 5:50
JR Corona del Sol 18:05.1 5:50
SO Valley Christian 18:06.5 5:50
JR Chaparral 18:09.0 5:51
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Event 4

Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90

4362
4391
4187
4967
4294
4017
4393
4457
4601
5095
4669
5081
4446
4342
4600
4217
4903
4522
4050
5046
4047
4193
4531
4338
4314
4977
4783
5032
4728
5022
4902
4529
4758
4781
4776
4088
4963
4129
4364
5017
4869
4510
4759
4873
5085
4337
4290
4169
5122
4149

Jackson Moxley
Joseph Kahn

Adyn Avalos

Jose Garcia
Alexander Luckett
Aidan McBride
Andrew Pletka
Gian Martinez-Richards
Evin Greenfield
Adrian Torres
Luke Sieveking
Tyler Hernandez
Andrew Davies-Boerner
Dalton Young
Edgar Gonzalez
Wyatt Wilson

Josh Morris
Braden Critchfield
David Soria

Jack Bradley
Ashton Miner
Ethan Copado
Ronald Smith
Anthony Padilla
Cooper Stoughton
Thomas White
Dallin Snider
Julien Villescaz
Bennett Haskovec
Tayes Laughing
Emilio Llanas
Mason Pendergast
Alex Matura

Ryan Richardson
Curtis Cozzens
Mateo Rodriguez
Chase Brecht

Kai Robinson
Anthony Reyes
Eduardo Aviles
Luke Radford
Andrew Vekich
Peyton Matura
Aidan Squires
Bodey Lutes
Nicholas Martinez
Nathan Hartman
Corbin Pyle
Daniel Uribe

John Kronik

Year School Finals Pace
SR Chandler 18:09.0 5:51
SO Chaparral 18:09.2 5:51
SR Boulder Creek 18:09.4 5:51
JR Valley Christian 18:11.7 5:52
JR Canyon Del Oro 18:14.0 5:53
SO ALA Ironwood 18:14.1 5:53
SO Chaparral 18:16.8 5:53
SR Corona del Sol 18:16.9 5:54
SO Gilbert 18:18.3 5:54
JR Willow Canyon 18:19.7 5:54
JR Marcos de Niza 18:22.7 5:55
SR Willow Canyon 18:23.1 5:56
JR Corona del Sol 18:24.7 5:56
SR Centennial 18:25.7 5:56
SR Gilbert 18:26.3 5:57
JR Boulder Creek 18:26.8 5:57
SR Seton Catholic 18:28.9 5:57
SR Desert Ridge 18:31.8 5:58
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:31.8 5:58
FR Williams Field 18:33.9 5:59
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:34.0 5:59
JR Boulder Creek 18:35.5 6:00
JR Desert Ridge 18:36.5 . 6:00
SO Centennial 18:38.4 6:00
SO0 Casteel 18:38.8 6:01
JR Valley Christian 18:38.9 6:01
SO Odyssey 18:40.1 6:01
FR Vista Grande 18:41.3 6:01
SO Millennium 18:41.9 6:02
SR Vista Grande 18:42.8 6:02
SO Seton Catholic 18:43.2 6:02
JR Desert Ridge 18:43.8 6:02
JR Notre Dame 18:44.1 6:02
JR Odyssey 18:44.4 6:02
SO Odyssey 18:48.8 6:04
JR Arcadia 18:49.4 6:04
SO Valley Christian 18:50.9 6:04
JR Arizona Lutheran 18:55.2 6:06
SR Chandler 18:59.2 6:07
FR Vista Grande 19:00.7 6:08
JR Pinnacle 19:01.6 6:08
JR Desert Mountain 19:02.1 6:08
JR Notre Dame 19:07.2 6:10
SO Pinnacle 19:09.3 6:10
FR Willow Canyon 19:10.7 6:11
SR Centennial 19:15.1 o6:12
SO Canyon Del Oro 19:15.8 ©6:12
SO Ben Franklin 19:16.5 6:13
JR Youngker 19:18.3 6:13
JR Basha 19:20.5 6:14
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 91 5054 Cayden Ray FR Williams Field 19:21.6 6:14
102 92 4736 Alexander Saldamando SO Millennium 19:21.9 6:14
103 93 4502 Conor McGlynn FR Desert Mountain 19:28.0 6:16
104 94 4308 Chase Carter SO Casteel 19:29.4 6:17
105 95 4733 Connor Miga SR Millennium 19:30.7 6:17
106 96 4382 Reese Cardella JR Chaparral 19:31.0 6:17
107 4951 Vince Padilla JR Tonopah Valley 19:32.2 6:18
108 97 4559 Kevin Martin SO Eastmark 19:32.2 6:18
109 98 4420 Pedro Munoz SR Copper Canyon 19:41.7 6:21
110 99 4159 Paul Vlahos JR Basha 19:42.5 6:21
111 100 5020 Izaiah Hemmings JR Vista Grande 19:42.8 6:21
112 101 4870 Jacob Raines JR Pinnacle 19:43.4 6:21
113 102 4126 Jack List SO Arizona Lutheran 19:45.9 6:22
114 103 4011 Kaden Hilton JR ALA Ironwood 19:46.0 6:22
115 104 4055 Sean Baggett SR Anthem Prep 19:46.2 6:22
116 105 4211 Maddox Tullo SR Boulder Creek 19:47.4 6:23
117 106 5116 Franco Ramirez JR Youngker 19:48.4 6:23
118 4171 Caleb Wood JR Ben Franklin 19:50.4 6:24
119 107 4899 Santiago Gamez SR Seton Catholic 19:52.4 6:24
120 108 4148 Ben Flynn SO Basha 19:55.0 6:25
121 109 4534 Luke Thomas FR Desert Ridge 19:55.2 6:25
122 110 4623 Mateo Loera SO Heritage Laveen 19:58.1 6:26
123 111 4761 Dylan Robertson JR Notre Dame 19:58.5 6:26
124 112 4086 Leonardo Montoya JR Arcadia 19:59.5 6:27
125 5003 Nathaniel Pantoja SR Valley Vista 20:00.6 6:27
126 113 4020 Tanner Sweetnam SR ALA Ironwood 20:01.8 ©6:27
127 114 4500 Avery Martinson JR Desert Mountain 20:02.3 6:27
128 115 5076 Evan Branham JR Willow Canyon 20:02.7 6:28
129 116 5049 Caymn Hahn FR Williams Field 20:03.5 6:28
130 117 4528 Victor Medina SR Desert Ridge 20:05.8 6:29
131 118 4871 Luke Simonian JR Pinnacle 20:07.3 6:29
132 119 4312 Liam Dunn JR Casteel 20:07.3 6:29
133 120 4774 Alex Belanger SR Odyssey 20:07.8 6:29
134 121 4286 Cesar Buff SO Canyon Del Oro 20:08.0 6:29
135 122 4780 Wyatt Perez SR Odyssey 20:09.0 6:30
136 123 4734 Ryan Otstot SO Millennium 20:09.8 6:30
137 124 4042 Joseph Carr FR ALA Queen Creek 20:10.7 6:30
138 125 4779 Ethan Lauer SR Odyssey 20:15.1 6:32
139 4913 Kyle Shields FR St. Mary's 20:16.7 6:32
140 126 4417 Sebastian Castro JR Copper Canyon 20:16.9 6:32
141 127 4403 Grantham Smith FR Cicero Prep 20:17.1 6:32
142 128 4205 Nickolas Mugge SR Boulder Creek 20:19.4 6:33
143 129 5029 Michael Salazar FR Vista Grande 20:22.6 6:34
144 130 4632 James Costello FR Horizon Honors 20:27.8 6:36
145 131 4081 Scott Gurley JR Arcadia 20:28.9 6:36
146 132 4654 Ethan Thurman SR Madison Highland 20:29.2 6:36
147 133 4524 Ethan Elmer SO Desert Ridge 20:29.3 6:36
148 134 5026 Ernesto Monge JR Vista Grande 20:30.3 6:36
149 135 4618 David Blessing SO Heritage Laveen 20:30.5 6:37
150 136 4196 Nathaniel Gallo SR Boulder Creek 20:34.0 6:38
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 137 4635 Liam Proctor SO Horizon Honors 20:36.2 6:38
152 138 4763 Colin Short SO Notre Dame 20:36.5 6:38
153 139 4760 Evan Morozowich SO Notre Dame 20:37.9 6:39
154 140 4974 Jose Ruiz SO Valley Christian 20:38.9 6:39
155 141 4051 Josh Varney FR ALA Queen Creek 20:43.7 6:41
156 142 4318 Gabriel Vanarsdale SO Casteel 20:46.2 6:42
157 143 4494 Oscar De Luigi SO Desert Mountain 20:48.3 6:42
158 144 4762 Aslan Sanchez-Avecedo FR Notre Dame 20:48.7 6:42
159 145 4827 Estabon Quinonez SR Peoria 20:49.2 6:43
160 146 4649 William Malek SR Madison Highland 20:54.2 6:44
161 147 5113 Gavin Moore SR Youngker 20:54.4 6:44
162 5001 Nicolas Delgado SO Valley Vista 20:56.0 6:45
163 148 4040 Marshal Babyak SR ALA Queen Creek 20:56.6 6:45
164 4765 Noah Zygmunt JR Notre Dame 20:59.9 6:46
165 149 4898 Samuel Bartoszek JR Seton Catholic 21:01.0 6:46
166 150 4900 Ethan Kralik FR Seton Catholic 21:03.8 6:47
167 151 4061 Ryan Quirk SO Anthem Prep 21:06.4 6:48
168 152 4043 Rigden Coltrin FR ALA Queen Creek 21:06.5 6:48
169 153 4009 Jackson Edgerton SO ALA Ironwood 21:09.1 6:49
170 154 4820 Hunter Bartel SO Peoria 21:11.1 6:50
171 155 4624 Logan Mackey JR Heritage Laveen 21:13.0 6:50
172 156 4310 McKade Clark SO Casteel 21:15.7 6:51
173 157 4630 Antonio Arelleno SO Horizon Honors 21:16.8 6:51
174 158 4636 Bradley Wais FR Horizon Honors 21:16.8 6:51
175 159 4617 Mathias Arnold SR Heritage Laveen 21:21.0 6:53
176 4166 Calo Arnold JR Ben Franklin 21:22.9 6:53
177 160 4782 Tristan Schmidt SR Odyssey 21:23.4 6:54
178 161 4650 William Marsh FR Madison Highland 21:25.8 6:54
179 162 4189 Keven Beck JR Boulder Creek 21:28.8 6:55
180 4533 Dylan Thistlewood SR Desert Ridge 21:31.9 6:56
181 163 4400 Austin Fowler SO Cicero Prep 21:34.8 6:57
182 164 4019 Jacob Pease JR ALA Ironwood 21:35.5 6:57
183 165 4060 Ben Motter JR Anthem Prep 21:36.9 6:58
184 166 4010 Andrew Gonzales JR ALA Ironwood 21:37.0 6:58
185 4207 Chaz Pugsley JR Boulder Creek 21:37.5 6:58
186 4775 Melvin Bran FR Odyssey 21:40.3 6:59
187 167 4118 Payton Beilke SR Arizona Lutheran 21:42.2 7:00
188 168 4056 Taylor Beeman SR Anthem Prep 21:46.1 7:01
189 169 4311 Anthony Colbourne SO Casteel 21:47.2 7:01
190 4215 Preston White SR Boulder Creek 21:47.7 7:01
191 170 4975 Liam Clark JR Valley Christian 21:54.8 7:04
192 4317 Talen Tyler JR Casteel 22:13.5 7:10
193 4896 Alfredo Santos FR Scottsdale Prep 22:20.4 7:12
194 171 4419 Sebastian Martinez JR Copper Canyon 22:22.4 7:13
195 172 4620 Fernando Castaneda JR Heritage Laveen 22:22.7 7:13
196 173 4119 Connor Farley JR Arizona Lutheran 22:22.8 7:13
197 174 4971 Zeke Pasch SO Valley Christian 22:24.2 7:13
198 175 4057 Hans Fassnidge SO Anthem Prep 22:25.2 7:13
199 176 4567 Zach Van Bogaert SO Eastmark 22:26.2 7:14
200 177 4124 Andrew Hartzell SO Arizona Lutheran 22:30.0 7:15
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Event 4 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
201 178 4079 John Campbell SR Arcadia 22:34.9 7:17
202 179 4082 Gael Hernandez SO Arcadia 22:38.8 7:18
203 180 4080 Vincent Colson JR Arcadia 22:42.6 7:19
204 181 4084 Emerson Korn JR Arcadia 22:48.4 7:21
205 4087 Mark Radonich JR Arcadia 22:51.1 7:22
206 182 4128 Josiah Rautenberg JR Arizona Lutheran 22:51.5 7:22
207 183 4558 Logan Giehm SO Eastmark 22:55.0 7:23
208 184 4901 Ryan Kralik JR Seton Catholic 23:01.7 7:25
209 185 4048 Collin Neilson SR ALA Queen Creek 23:08.4 7:27
210 4892 Cyler Ellsworth FR Scottsdale Prep 23:16.5 7:30
211 186 4634 Gael Pacheco Gimenez SO Horizon Honors 23:17.4 7:30
212 187 4130 Ryan Schmidt SO Arizona Lutheran 23:31.3 7:35
213 4973 Will Robinson JR Valley Christian 23:47.1 7:40
214 4976 Austin Nebeker FR Valley Christian 23:58.6 7:44
215 188 4829 Christopher Ramirez SR Peoria 23:59.5 7:44
216 189 5118 Irafasha Rodrigue JR Youngker 24:50.6 8:00
217 190 4058 Kalum Fischer SO Anthem Prep 24:57.2 8:02
218 191 4823 Payton Jackson SR Peoria 25:29.4 8:13
219 192 4648 Wynn Jenkins SO Madison Highland 25:33.9 8:14
220 193 4404 Dylan Wood FR Cicero Prep 26:11.9 8:26
221 4891 Carter Dias FR Scottsdale Prep 27:15.3 8:47
222 194 4644 Ben Blundell SR Madison Highland 27:19.4 8:48
223 4980 Benjamin Karber SO Valley Lutheran 27:19.5 8:48
224 195 4826 Angel Ortiz SR Peoria 27:26.5 8:50
225 196 4561 Zander Morse JR Eastmark 27:56.3 9:00
226 197 4565 Noah Smith SO Eastmark 28:03.3 9:02
227 198 4402 Blaize Reichert SR Cicero Prep 28:06.3 9:03
228 199 4631 Reese Burros SO Horizon Honors 28:47.8 9:17
229 200 4401 Zachary Moore FR Cicero Prep 30:15.2 9:45
230 4982 Josh Ruehs SR Valley Lutheran 30:43.3 9:54
231 201 4418 Nicolas Fonseca FR Copper Canyon 30:51.0 9:56
232 202 4423 Roman Zamarron SO Copper Canyon 31:47.6 10:14
233 203 4566 George Stallworth SO Eastmark 31:48.8 10:15
234 4983 Josiah Ruehs SO Valley Lutheran 34:26.9 11:06
235 5016 Kyler Alongi SO Vista Grande 52:11.0 16:48
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Terrence Keyes
Javier Garcia
Leo Freestone
Wilmer Sandoval
Ryan Estrada
Evin Greenfield
Edgar Gonzalez

Chaparral High School

Brandon Jonas
Samuel Ingram
Riley Preston
Joseph Kahn
Andrew Pletka
Reese Cardella

Corona del Sol High School

Tyler Tisinger
Diego Diaz
Callum Rohrer
Grant Murad
Gabriel Gonzales

Gian Martinez-Richards
Andrew Davies-Boerner

Centennial High School

Tristan Coyle
Isaiah Fastrup
Douglas Wright
Riley Coyle
Dalton Young
Anthony Padilla
Nicholas Martinez

Canyon Del Oro High School

(

JR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SR

Sean Jacobsen
Ethan Fritzinger
Jace Schaub
Alexander Luckett
Nathan Hartman

1. 102

1 1 4602
2 3 4599
3 19 4598
4 39 4606
5 40 4596
6 ( 52) 4601
7 ( 57) 4600
2. 140

1 8 4387 Caleb Ho
2 12 4389
3 31 4388
4 44 4394
5 45 4391
6 ( 50) 4393
7 ( 96) 4382
3. 148

1 10 4469
2 27 4447
3 34 4463
4 35 4459
5 42 4452
6 ( 51) 4457
7 ( 55) 4446
4. 169

1 21 4334
2 25 4335
3 30 4341
4 37 4333
5 56 4342
6 ( 66) 4338
7 ( 87) 4337
5. 180

1 6 4293
2 9 4287
3 29 4299
4 48 4294
5 88 4290
6 (121) 4286

Cesar Buff

SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO

17:

17:

15

15:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:

:23.

16:
16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

:30.

16:
17:
oot
17:
18:
18:

18

44 .

17:
17:

17

18:
18:
18:
19:

32.

16:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:

:31.
49,
14.
03.
03.
18.
26.

13.
44,
38.
09.
09.
le6.
31.

30.
26.
43,
45,
05.
16.
124,

15.
24.
:37.
01.
25.
38.
15.

08.
29.
37.
14.
15.
08.

1

= R s Jd 0O 0o = ~J O o Ul o Ww = O 0N O W W = W wo T N J
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:24:42.1

:26:54.8

:27:31.4

:28:44.4

:27:44.4

2:32.5)

1:55.8)

1:34.8)

1:09.9)

3:07.5)
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Noah Plaza
Sheamus Dike
Richard Perez
Jack Bradley
Cayden Ray
Caymn Hahn

Pinnacle High School

Caden Acosta
Felix Feemster
Spencer Eyrich
Luke Radford
Aidan Squires
Jacob Raines
Luke Simonian

Desert Mountain High School

Chaz Miller
Adam Covarrubio
Adrian Torres
Tyler Hernandez
Bodey Lutes
Evan Branham

Logan Kerr
Brady McCaskill
Brett Becicka
Andrew Vekich
Conor McGlynn
Avery Martinson
Oscar De Luigi

Millennium High School

6. 190

1 2 5053
2 17 5047
3 18 5052
4 62 5046
5 91 5054
6 (116) 5049
7. 219

1 5 4863
2 15 4866
3 32 4865
4 82 4869
5 85 4873
6 (101) 4870
7 (118) 4871
8. 233

1 4 5088
2 36 5077
3 53 5095
4 54 5081
5 86 5085
6 (115) 5076
9. 234

1 14 4498
2 16 4501
3 28 4492
4 83 4510
5 93 4502
6 (114) 4500
7 (143) 4494
10. 300

1 20 4735
2 22 4723
3 71 4728
4 92 4736
5 95 4733
6 (123) 4734

Tyler Rafferty
Matthew Burton
Bennett Haskovec
Alexander Saldamando
Connor Miga

Ryan Otstot

SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO

15
17

17:
18:
19:
20:

:46.

16:
16:
17:
19:
19:
19:
20:

:57.

16:
17:
18:
18:
19:
20:

:58.

16:
16:
17:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:25.

17:
17:
18:
19:
19:
20:

42,
:00.
10.
33.
21.
03.

07.
56.
39.
01.
09.
43.
07.

02.
53.
19.
23,
10.
02.

51.
59.
32.
02.
28.
02.
48.

15.
17.
41.
21.
30.
09.

1

= w w o s o [ N J B 0N = W wWwoy b DN = g oy O 0 W o

O J W W J o

:27:48.9

:28:54.1

:29:49.5

:29:54.3

:32:07.8

3:39.0)

3:01.7)

3:08.5)

2:36.1)

2:15.1)
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 317 Basha High School ( 18:24.0 1:31:59.7 3:41.7)
1 7 4147 Tyler Evans SR 16:13.3

2 13 4150 Braydon Lundgren SR 16:48.4

3 90 4149 John Kronik JR 19:20.5

4 99 4159 Paul Vlahos JR 19:42.5

5 108 4148 Ben Flynn SO 19:55.0
12. 331 Desert Ridge High School ( 18:37.5 1:33:07.5 2:35.0)
1 23 4525 Nathan Hunt SR 17:20.2

2 60 4522 Braden Critchfield SR 18:31.8

3 65 4531 Ronald Smith JR 18:36.5

4 74 4529 Mason Pendergast JR 18:43.8

5 109 4534 Luke Thomas FR 19:55.2

6 (117) 4528 Victor Medina SR 20:05.8

7 (133) 4524 Ethan Elmer SO 20:29.3
13. 347 Vista Grande High School ( 18:42.0 1:33:29.7 2:20.7)
1 24 5021 Kenneth Hernandez SR 17:22.1

2 70 5032 Julien Villescaz FR 18:41.3

3 72 5022 Tayes Laughing SR 18:42.8

4 81 5017 Eduardo Aviles FR 19:00.7

5 100 5020 Izaiah Hemmings JR 19:42.8

6 (129) 5029 Michael Salazar FR 20:22.6

7 (134) 5026 Ernesto Monge JR 20:30.3

14. 377 Valley Christian ( 18:53.4 1:34:26.9 2:32.4)
1 43 4965 Dylan Ellis SO 18:06.5

2 47 4967 Jose Garcia JR 18:11.7

3 68 4977 Thomas White JR 18:38.9

4 79 4963 Chase Brecht SO 18:50.9

5 140 4974 Jose Ruiz SO 20:38.9

[ (170) 4975 Liam Clark JR 21:54.8

7 (174) 4971 Zeke Pasch SO 22:24.2

15. 401 Boulder Creek High School ( 19:03.7 1:35:18.5 2:10.0)
1 46 4187 Adyn Avalos SR 18:09.4

2 58 4217 Wyatt Wilson JR 18:26.8

3 64 4193 Ethan Copado JR 18:35.5

4 105 4211 Maddox Tullo SR 19:47.4

5 128 4205 Nickolas Mugge SR 20:19.4

[ (136) 4196 Nathaniel Gallo SR 20:34.0

7 (162) 4189 Keven Beck JR 21:28.8
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 414 Seton Catholic High School ( 19:06.0 1:35:29.8 3:36.7)
1 26 4897 Zachary Albanese S0 17:24.3

2 59 4903 Josh Morris SR 18:28.9

3 73 4902 Emilio Llanas SO 18:43.2

4 107 4899 Santiago Gamez SR 19:52.4

5 149 4898 Samuel Bartoszek JR 21:01.0

6 (150) 4900 Ethan Kralik FR 21:03.8

7 (184) 4901 Ryan Kralik JR 23:01.7

17. 419 Notre Dame Preparatory ( 18:59.4 1:34:56.8 4:06.0)
1 11 4754 Evan Grawer SO 16:30.5

2 75 4758 Alex Matura JR 18:44.1

3 84 4759 Peyton Matura JR 19:07.2

4 111 4761 Dylan Robertson JR 19:58.5

5 138 4763 Colin Short S0 20:36.5

[ (139) 4760 Evan Morozowich SO 20:37.9

7 (144) 4762 Aslan Sanchez-Avecedo FR 20:48.7

18. 451 ALA Ironwood ( 19:22.5 1:36:52.5 3:27.6)
1 33 4008 Caden Edgerton SR 17:41.5

2 49 4017 Aidan McBride SO 18:14.1

3 103 4011 Kaden Hilton JR 19:46.0

4 113 4020 Tanner Sweetnam SR 20:01.8

5 153 4009 Jackson Edgerton S0 21:09.1

[ (164) 4019 Jacob Pease JR 21:35.5

7 (166) 4010 Andrew Gonzales JR 21:37.0

19. 460 Casteel ( 19:24.8 1:37:03.6 2:44.3)
1 38 4309 Gibson Calamia JR 18:01.9

2 67 4314 Cooper Stoughton SO 18:38.8

3 94 4308 Chase Carter SO 19:29.4

4 119 4312 Liam Dunn JR 20:07.3

5 142 4318 Gabriel Vanarsdale SO 20:46.2

6 (156) 4310 McKade Clark S0 21:15.7

7 (169) 4311 Anthony Colbourne SO 21:47.2
20. 464 Odyssey Institute ( 19:18.1 1:36:30.1 1:28.9)
1 69 4783 Dallin Snider SO 18:40.1

2 76 4781 Ryan Richardson JR 18:44.4

3 77 4776 Curtis Cozzens SO 18:48.8

4 120 4774 Alex Belanger SR 20:07.8

5 122 4780 Wyatt Perez SR 20:09.0

[ (125) 4779 Ethan Lauer SR 20:15.1

7 (160) 4782 Tristan Schmidt SR 21:23.4
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21 537 ALA Queen Creek ( 19:47.4 1:38:56.8 2:24.8)
1 6l 4050 David Soria FR 18:31.8

2 63 4047 Ashton Miner FR 18:34.0

3 124 4042 Joseph Carr FR 20:10.7

4 141 4051 Josh Varney FR 20:43.7

5 148 4040 Marshal Babyak SR 20:56.6

[ (152) 4043 Rigden Coltrin FR 21:06.5

7 (185) 4048 Collin Neilson SR 23:08.4
22. 572 Youngker High School ( 20:35.3 1:42:56.5 6:45.8)
1 41 5108 Josh Bunnell JR 18:04.8

2 89 5122 Daniel Uribe JR 19:18.3

3 106 5116 Franco Ramirez JR 19:48.4

4 147 5113 Gavin Moore SR 20:54.4

5 189 5118 Irafasha Rodrigue JR 24:50.6
23. 678 Arcadia High School ( 20:54.3 1:44:31.5 3:49.4)
1 78 4088 Mateo Rodriguez JR 18:49.4

2 112 4086 Leonardo Montoya JR 19:59.5

3 131 4081 Scott Gurley JR 20:28.9

4 178 4079 John Campbell SR 22:34.9

5 179 4082 Gael Hernandez S0 22:38.8

6 (180) 4080 Vincent Colson JR 22:42.6

7 (181) 4084 Emerson Korn JR 22:48.4
24 699 Arizona Lutheran Academy ( 21:03.3 1:45:106.1 3:34.8)
1 80 4129 Kai Robinson JR 18:55.2

2 102 4126 Jack List SO 19:45.9

3 167 4118 Payton Beilke SR 21:42.2

4 173 4119 Connor Farley JR 22:22.8

5 177 4124 Andrew Hartzell SO 22:30.0

6 (182) 4128 Josiah Rautenberg JR 22:51.5

7 (187) 4130 Ryan Schmidt SO 23:31.3
25. 731 Heritage Academy Laveen ( 21:05.1 1:45:25.3 2:24.6)
1 110 4623 Mateo Loera SO 19:58.1

2 135 4618 David Blessing SO 20:30.5

3 155 4624 Logan Mackey JR 21:13.0

4 159 4617 Mathias Arnold SR 21:21.0

5 172 4620 Fernando Castaneda JR 22:22.7
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Sean Baggett
Ryan Quirk

Ben Motter
Taylor Beeman
Hans Fassnidge
Kalum Fischer

James Costello

Liam Proctor
Antonio Arelleno
Bradley Wais

Gael Pacheco Gimenez
Reese Burros

Copper Canyon High School

Pedro Munoz
Sebastian Castro
Sebastian Martinez
Nicolas Fonseca
Roman Zamarron

Ethan Thurman
William Malek
William Marsh
Wynn Jenkins
Ben Blundell

Eastmark High School

Kevin Martin
Zach Van Bogaert
Logan Giehm
Zander Morse
Noah Smith

26 763
1 104 4055
2 151 40061
3 165 4060
4 168 4056
5 175 4057
6 (190) 4058
27 768
1 130 4632
2 137 4635
3 157 4630
4 158 4636
5 186 4634
6 (199) 4631
28 798
1 98 4420
2 126 4417
3 171 4419
4 201 4418
5 202 4423
29 825 Madison Highland
1 132 4654
2 146 4649
3 161 4650
4 192 4648
5 194 4644
30. 849
1 97 4559
2 176 4567
3 183 4558
4 196 4561
5 197 4565
6 (203) 4566

George Stallworth

SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO

24:

19:

21

21:
21:

22
24

:23.

20:
20:
21:
21:
23:
28:

:00.

19:
20:
22:
30:
Splus

:08.

20:
20:

21

25:
27:

10.

19:
22:

22

27:
28:
31:

46.
:06.
36.
46.
:25.
:57.

27.
36.
16.
le.
17.
47.

41.
l6.
22.
51.
47,

29.
54.
:25.
33.
19.

32.
26.
:55.
56.
03.
48.

1

N SO o NN = oy O b O I N Q@ W 00 0 N 0o [ NN O DN

0 W woMNDDN

:46:40.8

:46:55.0

:04:59.06

:55:42.5

:00:53.0

2:39.0)

2:49.6)

12:05.9)

6:50.2)

8:31.1)

Page 30



Page 31
Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

31. 873 Peoria High School ( 23:47.2 1:58:55.7 6:37.3)
1 145 4827 Estabon Quinonez SR 20:49.2

2 154 4820 Hunter Bartel SO 21:11.1

3 188 4829 Christopher Ramirez SR 23:59.5

4 191 4823 Payton Jackson SR 25:29.4

5 195 4826 Angel Ortiz SR 27:26.5
32. 881 Cicero Preparatory Academy ( 25:17.1 2:06:25.3 9:58.1)
1 127 4403 Grantham Smith FR 20:17.1

2 163 4400 Austin Fowler SO 21:34.8

3 193 4404 Dylan Wood FR 26:11.9

4 198 4402 Blaize Reichert SR 28:06.3

5 200 4401 Zachary Moore FR 30:15.2

Incomplete Teams:

Paradise Valley High School
4805 Lucas Grunden JR

Chandler High School
4360 Gibson Kibia JR, 4359 Francis Kibia JR, 4362 Jackson Moxley SR, 4364
Anthony Reyes SR

Mesa High School
4698 Griffin Gardner SR

Valley Vista High School
5004 Kade Ruff JR, 5003 Nathaniel Pantoja SR, 5001 Nicolas Delgado SO

Scottsdale Prep Academy
4890 Owen Chipman JR, 4896 Alfredo Santos FR, 4892 Cyler Ellsworth FR, 4891
Carter Dias FR

Marcos de Niza High School
4669 Luke Sieveking JR

Benjamin Franklin
4169 Corbin Pyle SO, 4171 Caleb Wood JR, 4166 Calo Arnold JR

Tonopah Valley High School
4951 Vince Padilla JR

St. Mary's Catholic
4913 Kyle Shields FR

Valley Lutheran High School
4980 Benjamin Karber SO, 4982 Josh Ruehs SR, 4983 Josiah Ruehs SO



Event 5 Boys 5K

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

1 4638
2 1 4678
3 2 5086
4 4302
5 3 4473
[ 4 4224
7 5 4255
8 6 4100
9 7 4471
10 8 4096
11 4800
12 3992
13 9 4443
14 10 4270
15 11 4099
16 12 4390
17 13 4453
18 14 4521
19 15 4604
20 4702
21 16 4681
22 17 4597
23 18 4594
24 19 4254
25 20 4259
26 4808
27 21 4102
28 22 4101
29 23 4535
30 24 4846
31 25 4385
32 26 4191
33 27 4256
34 4091
35 28 4454
36 29 4926
37 4803
38 30 4442
39 31 4226
40 32 4472
41 33 4677
42 4868
43 34 4607
44 4876
45 35 4603
46 4249
47 36 4532
48 3984
49 37 4680
50 4468

Ethan Olsen
Filimon Kednmarey
Andrew Manore
Jose Vigil
Zachary Wiesner
Connor Brown
Austin Moran
Derek Ruiz

Sean Waters

Max Bruns

Jacob Blanzy
Dallin Wakefield
Stephen Brown
Alex Trujillo
Jason Rozas

Paul Kadavy
Bennett Gunning
Samuel Coronado
Santi Moreno
Michael Terek
Tanis Palmer
Hayden Etsitty
Kade Black

Jack McLaughlin
Jacob Paxson
Mark Yee

Owen Whitehead
Noah Wesson
Benjamin Wilkinson
Sam Novak

Colin Griffee
Ethan Bergman
Renzo Moran
Samuel Vickers
Felipe Jue
Christopher Cruz
Kian Francis

Ben Brower

Peter Calihan
Aidan Weber
Alex Blodgett
Daniel Radford
Cal Schnepf
Ethan Zobitz
Levi McFarland
Jack Kyle
Zachary Stone
Andre Christenson
Oswaldo Marrufo
Logan Sywank

Year School Finals Pace
JR Leading Edge 17:47.9 5:44
SO Maricopa 18:17.5 5:54
JR Willow Canyon 18:18.4 5:54
SO Canyon Del Oro 18:20.1 5:55
SO Corona del Sol 18:22.8 5:55
SO Brophy 18:34.1 5:59
JR Brophy 18:46.4 6:03
SO Arete Prep 18:48.0 6:04
SO Corona del Sol 18:48.1 6:04
FR Arete Prep 18:55.5 6:06
SO Paradise Valley 18:57.1 6:06
SO ALA Gilbert 19:27.1 6:16
SO Corona del Sol 19:27.2 6:16
SR Brophy 19:31.5 6:18
SO Arete Prep 19:36.1 6:19
JR Chaparral 19:36.7 6:19
SR Corona del Sol 19:40.1 6:20
SO Desert Ridge 19:41.1 6:21
SO Gilbert 19:48.0 6:23
JR Mesa 19:48.1 ©6:23
SR Maricopa 19:53.1 6:25
FR Gilbert 19:53.1 6:25
SO Gilbert 19:54.1 6:25
SO Brophy 20:02.6 6:28
SO Brophy 20:03.2 06:28
JR Paradise Valley 20:05.4 6:28
FR Arete Prep 20:07.6 6:29
SO Arete Prep 20:08.4 6:29
FR Desert Ridge 20:14.6 6:31
FR Phoenix Country 20:16.4 6:32
JR Chaparral 20:22.1 6:34
SR Boulder Creek 20:24.8 6:35
SO Brophy 20:30.0 6:36
JR Arcadia 20:38.5 6:39
SO Corona del Sol 20:39.4 6:39
SR Tempe 20:41.0 6:40
JR Paradise Valley 20:44.3 6:41
JR Corona del Sol 20:44.6 6:41
JR Brophy 20:44.6 6:41
SO Corona del Sol 21:08.5 6:49
JR Maricopa 21:13.0 6:50
JR Pinnacle 21:14.8 6:51
SO Gilbert 21:16.6 6:51
SO Pinnacle 21:21.7 6:53
SO Gilbert 21:21.7 6:53
SO Brophy 21:26.1 6:54
FR Desert Ridge 21:29.7 6:56
SO ALA Gilbert 21:30.5 6:56
SR Maricopa 21:30.8 6:56
JR Corona del Sol 21:31.1 6:56
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Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62

63

4455
4392
4843
4844
4381
5080
4123
4145
4395
4098
4731
4253
4218
4845
4952
5084
4491
4931
4244
4271
4016
4140
4450
4842
5096
4788
5074
4582
5119
4248
4883
4288
4157
4647
4162
4493
4201
4220
4679
4292
4222
4269
4014
4353
4656
4645
4778
5048
4198
4045

Name Year School Finals Pace

Malo Le Faou SO Corona del Sol 21:33.8 6:57
Diego Manton SO Chaparral 21:39.8 6:59
Alex Geyser FR Phoenix Country 21:40.7 6:59
Frank Kaplan SO Phoenix Country 21:42.6 7:00
Nahum Bueras SO Chaparral 21:46.4 7:01
Owen Heiden SR Willow Canyon 21:48.3 7:02
Alex Gutierrez SO Arizona Lutheran 21:53.5 7:03
Jackson Cave SO Basha 21:57.1 7:04
Nicholas Vasquez SR Chaparral 21:57.2 7:04
Ronan Lannuier SO Arete Prep 21:58.6 7:05
Leonardo Masini Aleman JR Millennium 21:59.0 7:05
Roman Mauskopf SO Brophy 21:59.6 7:05
Jordan Wray JR Boulder Creek 22:00.4 7:05
Jason Lin SO Phoenix Country 22:02.6 7:06
Travon Powell SO Tonopah Valley 22:04.2 7:07
Drew Cardoza JR Willow Canyon 22:05.7 7:07
Blake Atencio JR Desert Mountain 22:06.1 7:07
Jose Gonzalez Nieto SR Tempe 22:06.2 7:07
Kenoby Hetman SO Brophy 22:09.1 7:08
Aaron Velasco SO Brophy 22:10.7 7:09
Cody Long SR ALA Ironwood 22:11.4 7:09
David Alemazkour SR Basha 22:11.7 7:09
Guillermo Ganzales SO Corona del Sol 22:13.4 7:10
Zac Daitch SO Phoenix Country 22:13.9 7:10
Owen Weyers SR Willow Canyon 22:15.5 7:10
Owen Walker FR Odyssey 22:16.0 7:10
Callum Boysun SR Willow Canyon 22:16.7 7:11
Sebastian Orozoco SO Estrella Fthlls 22:18.2 7:11
Kirt Rubel SO Youngker 22:20.9 7:12
Trentin Konopka JR Brophy 22:23.1 7:13
Noah Robertson SO Scottsdale Chrst 22:32.7 7T:16
Debabu Girard SO Canyon Del Oro 22:33.2 7:16
Albert Thomas JR Basha 22:34.9 7:17
Ruben De Jesus SO Madison Highland 22:36.5 7:17
Rocky Wilson JR Basha 22:37.3 T7:17
David Chin SO Desert Mountain 22:37.8 7:18
Isaac Limbaugh SO Boulder Creek 22:38.7 7:18
Jonah Bae SO Brophy 22:39.1 7:18
Charles Liermann SR Maricopa 22:39.8 7:18
Matthew Hipps SO Canyon Del Oro 22:47.1 7:21
Luc Beninato SO Brophy 22:47.6 7:21
Samuel Skrovan SO Brophy 22:48.1 7:21
Adrien Kendall JR ALA Ironwood 22:48.9 7:21
Angel Delgado JR Chandler 22:49.6 7:21
Conlan Williams JR Madison Highland 22:50.2 7:22
Kai Boltz-Garcia SO Madison Highland 22:54.8 7:23
Zachary Hunter FR Odyssey 22:55.3 7:23
Charles Entley JR Williams Field 22:58.0 7:24
Lucas Ho SO Boulder Creek 22:59.4 7:24
Spencer Lawlor SO ALA Queen Creek 23:00.2 7:25
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Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

64

65
66

67
68

69
70

71
72
73

74

75

76

77
78

79
80

81

4078
4354
4503
4595
4268
4221
4231
4470
4095
4247
4144
4933
4787
4444
4460
4637
4230
5056
4504
4884
4090
4721
4732
4839
4203
4238
4466
4213
4188
4937
4875
4954
4229
4840
4257
4265
5087
5075
4041
4785
4789
4802
4786
4932
4462
4583
4085
5092
4530
4266

Name Year School Finals Pace

Dylan Burges SR Arcadia 23:03.3 7:26
Xavier Diaz SO Chandler 23:14.3 7:29
Matthew Mowrey SR Desert Mountain 23:23.1 7:32
Nolan Dayon JR Gilbert 23:26.4 7:33
Nico Schmuecker JR Brophy 23:33.4 7:35
Daniel Barry SO Brophy 23:35.2 7:36
Nate Chavez SO Brophy 23:40.1 7:38
Valin Verma SO Corona del Sol 23:44.3 7:39
Jacob Bravo SO Arete Prep 23:44.6 7:39
Jack Kireopoulos SO Brophy 23:50.5 7:41
Austin Catlin SO Basha 23:51.9 7:41
David Hernandez JR Tempe 23:56.5 7:43
Ezequiel Valenzuela FR Odyssey 23:57.0 7:43
Mathew Burman SO Corona del Sol 23:57.0 7:43
Miles Prince SR Corona del Sol 23:59.3 7:44
Elias Espinoza JR Leading Edge 24:00.9 7:44
Nicolas Cevallos JR Brophy 24:05.7 7T:46
Tate Tadytin SO Williams Field 24:08.2 7:47
Owen Rinehart SR Desert Mountain 24:12.6 7:48
Greylin Sia SO Scottsdale Chrst 24:12.7 7:48
Isaiah Talamantes FR Arcadia 24:16.2 7:49
Collin Davis JR Millennium 24:19.4 7:50
Hugh McGeough SO Millennium 24:19.6 . 7:50
Mateo Brenes SR Phoenix Country 24:21.0 7:51
Tyler Medina SR Boulder Creek 24:21.9 7:51
Owen Flynn SO Brophy 24:23.0 7:51
Adam Soussi JR Corona del Sol 24:24.7 7:52
Bobby Verr JR Boulder Creek 24:33.3 7:55
Joel Bajarano SO Boulder Creek 24:46.6 7:59
Eduardo Rios Aguirre SR Tempe 24:50.8 8:00
Fletcher Watson JR Pinnacle 24:59.5 8:03
Terry Williams JR Tonopah Valley 25:10.5 8:07
Alex Cecere JR Brophy 25:14.1 8:08
Jack Dahl SR Phoenix Country 25:17.8 8:09
Lucas Pacheco SO Brophy 25:24.0 8:11
Luke Roe SO Brophy 25:26.6 8:12
Justin McClure JR Willow Canyon 25:28.0 8:12
Jarren Boysun JR Willow Canyon 25:29.9 8:13
Logan Banbury SO ALA Queen Creek 25:30.4 8:13
Ehren Turney FR Odyssey 25:31.8 8:13
Riley Waznis SO Odyssey 25:36.8 8:15
Darrien Castillo SO Paradise Valley 25:42.3 8:17
Jacob Tynan JR Odyssey 25:47.3 8:18
Angel Gonzalez Paredez SR Tempe 25:48.9 8:19
Jay Rodina SO Corona del Sol 26:04.7 8:24
Jalen Stewart JR Estrella Fthlls 26:06.3 8:25
Dylan Liolios SR Arcadia 26:08.3 8:25
Asher Schexnider SR Willow Canyon 26:11.2 8:26
Noah Smith SO Desert Ridge 26:15.2 8:27
Javi Ruiz Acosta SO Brophy 26:16.0 8:28
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Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

82

83

84
85
86

87
88

89

90

91

4097
4044
4664
5117
4825
4653
4132
4828
4667
4523
4251
4910
4296
4264
4039
4228
4232
4841
4777
4235
4928
4822
4593
4935
4646
4605
4258
4939
4383
4885
4122
4655
4243
4156
4223
4886
4934
4059
4233
4125

Macahey Fuerst
Nicolas Johnson
Jesus Angulo

Joe Ramos

Juan Moreno
Brighton Roselle
Ian Walker

Rolando Quinonez
Aspen Koch

Konner Drabek

Juan Lechuga
Carlos Diaz

Sam Mosteller
Andrew Reed

Chris Alexander
Cisco Carranza
Hesed Coctecon-Cruz
Nick Dahl

Gabriel Fournier
Jack Dumanski
Fernando Escamilla
Zachary Isley
Micheas Arroyo
Tyme Komol

Pierce Combs
Nicholas Rangel
Nikhil Panzarella
Esteban Valenzuela
Evan Diaz

Nick Taves

Joagquin Gorman
Adler Williams
Santos Gonzalez
Jake Swanson

Gio Briseno Paredes
Owen Watkins

Axcel Hurtado
Dallin King

Cj Corso

Will Knightly

Year School Finals Pace
FR Arete Prep 26:22.3 8:30
FR ALA Queen Creek 26:32.6 8:33
JR Marcos de Niza 26:36.2 8:34
JR Youngker 26:38.0 8:35
SR Peoria 26:51.3 8:39
FR Madison Highland 27:11.2 8:46
SR Arizona Lutheran 27:11.3 8:46
SR Peoria 27:15.0 8:47
JR Marcos de Niza 27:22.3 8:49
FR Desert Ridge 27:32.3 8:52
SR Brophy 27:39.3 8:55
SR St. Mary's 27:51.0 8:58
SO Canyon Del Oro 27:53.0 8:59
JR Brophy 27:56.8 9:00
SO ALA Queen Creek 28:11.0 9:05
SR Brophy 28:29.6 9:11
SO Brophy 28:30.8 9:11
SO Phoenix Country 28:33.5 9:12
SO Odyssey 28:34.6 9:12
SO Brophy 28:42.4 9:15
SR Tempe 28:48.6 9:17
SR Peoria 28:50.0 9:17
JR Gilbert 28:53.6 ~9:18
SO Tempe 28:58.6  9:20
JR Madison Highland 29:02.3 9:21
FR Gilbert 30:07.1 9:42
SO Brophy 30:10.0 9:43
SO Tempe 30:10.4 9:43
JR Chaparral 30:21.5 9:47
SO Scottsdale Chrst 30:24.0 9:48
JR Arizona Lutheran 31:00.8 9:59
JR Madison Highland 31:09.9 10:02
SO Brophy 31:25.2 10:07
SO Basha 31:26.8 10:08
SR Brophy 32:39.6 10:31
SO Scottsdale Chrst 33:14.0 10:42
SR Tempe 33:14.4 10:42
SO Anthem Prep 33:25.1 10:46
SO Brophy 33:25.8 10:46
SO Arizona Lutheran 33:34.9 10:49
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Connor Brown
Austin Moran
Alex Trujillo
Jack McLaughlin
Jacob Paxson
Renzo Moran
Peter Calihan

Corona del Sol High School

Zachary Wiesner
Sean Waters
Stephen Brown
Bennett Gunning
Felipe Jue

Ben Brower
Aidan Weber

Prep Academy

Derek Ruiz

Max Bruns
Jason Rozas
Owen Whitehead
Noah Wesson
Ronan Lannuier
Jacob Bravo

Gilbert High School

Santi Moreno
Hayden Etsitty
Kade Black

Cal Schnepf
Levi McFarland
Nolan Dayon
Micheas Arroyo

Maricopa High School

SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR

1. 58

1 4 4224
2 5 4255
3 10 4270
4 19 4254
5 20 4259
6 27) 4256
7 31) 4226
2. 60

1 3 4473
2 7 4471
3 9 4443
4 13 4453
5 28 4454
6 30) 4442
7 32) 4472
3. 68 Arete
1 6 4100
2 8 4096
3 11 4099
4 21 4102
5 22 4101
6 45) 4098
7 65) 4095
4. 119

1 15 4604
2 17 4597
3 18 4594
4 34 4607
5 35 4603
6 64) 4595
7 86) 4593
5. 146

1 1 4678
2 16 4681
3 33 4677
4 37 4680
5 59 4679

Filimon Kednmarey
Tanis Palmer

Alex Blodgett
Oswaldo Marrufo
Charles Liermann

SO
SR
JR
SR
SR

20:

20:

18:
18:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

:23.

18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:

:31.

18:
18:
19:
20:
20:
21:
23:

26.

19:
19:
19:
21:
21:
23:
28:

42.

18:
19:
21:
21:
22

34.
46.
31.
02.
03.
30.
44,

22.
48.
27.
40.
39.
44,
08.

48.
55.
36.
07.
08.
58.
44,

48.
53.
54.
16.
21.
26.
53.

17.
53.
13.
30.
39.

= oD oy PO = o oY O U1 O = gro b= N - o = OO N O U [

o 0 O Ul

:36:57.8

:36:57.6

:37:35.6

:42:13.5

:43:34.2

1:29.1)

2:16.6)

1:20.4)

1:33.7)

4:22.3)
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6. 160 Chaparral High School

1 12 4390 Paul Kadavy

2 25 4385 Colin Griffee

3 38 4392 Diego Manton

4 41 4381 Nahum Bueras

5 44 4395 Nicholas Vasquez

6 89) 4383 Evan Diaz

7. 198 Willow Canyon High School
1 2 5086 Andrew Manore

2 42 5080 Owen Heiden

3 48 5084 Drew Cardoza

4 52 5096 Owen Weyers

5 54 5074 Callum Boysun

6 75) 5087 Justin McClure

7 76) 5075 Jarren Boysun

8. 201 Phoenix Country Day School
1 24 4846 Sam Novak

2 39 4843 Alex Geyser

3 40 4844 Frank Kaplan

4 47 4845 Jason Lin

5 51 4842 Zac Daitch

6 69) 4839 Mateo Brenes

7 74) 4840 Jack Dahl

9. 237 Desert Ridge High School
1 14 4521 Samuel Coronado

2 23 4535 Benjamin Wilkinson
3 36 4532 Zachary Stone

4 81 4530 Noah Smith

5 83 4523 Konner Drabek

10. 263 Boulder Creek High School
1 26 4191 Ethan Bergman

2 46 4218 Jordan Wray

3 58 4201 Isaac Limbaugh

4 63 4198 Lucas Ho

5 70 4203 Tyler Medina

[ 71) 4213 Bobby Verr

7 72) 4188 Joel Bajarano

19:
20:
21:
21:
21:
30:

:21.

18:
21:
22
22

22

25:
25:

:35.

20:
21:
21:
22
22
24
25:

:02.

19:
20:
21:
26:
27

:29.

20:
22
22
22
24
24
24

36.
22.
39.
46.
57.
21.

18.
48.
05.
15.
:16.
28.
29.

l6.
40.
42.
02,
13.
21.
dv/

41.
14.
29.
15.
32.

24.
00.
38.
59.
21.
33.
46.

1:45:22.2 2:20.5)
7
1
8
4
2
5
1:46:44.6 3:58.3)
4
3
7
5
7
0
9
1:47:56.2 1:57.5)
4
7
6
6
9
0
8
1:55:12.9 7:51.2)
1
6
7
2
3
1:52:25.2 3:57.1)
8
4
7
4
9
3
6
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Jackson Cave
David Alemazkour
Albert Thomas
Rocky Wilson
Austin Catlin
Jake Swanson

High School

Christopher Cruz

Jose Gonzalez Nieto

David Hernandez

Eduardo Rios Aguirre
Angel Gonzalez Paredez
Fernando Escamilla

Tyme Komol

Odyssey Institute

Owen Walker
Zachary Hunter

Ezequiel Valenzuela

Ehren Turney
Riley Waznis
Jacob Tynan
Gabriel Fournier

Ruben De Jesus
Conlan Williams
Kai Boltz-Garcia
Brighton Roselle
Pierce Combs

11. 271 Basha
1 43 4145
2 50 4140
3 55 4157
4 57 4162
5 66 4144
6 (91) 4156

12. 298 Tempe
1 29 4926
2 49 4931
3 67 4933
4 73 4937
5 80 4932
6 ( 85) 4928
7 ( 87) 4935

13. 338
1 53 4788
2 62 4778
3 68 4787
4 77 4785
5 78 4789
6 (79) 4786
7 ( 84) 47717

14. 347 Madison Highland
1 56 4647
2 60 4656
3 61 4645
4 82 4653
5 88 4646
6 (90) 4655

Adler Williams

21:
22
22:
22:
23:
31:

:28.

20:
22
23:
24
25:
28:
28:

:03.

22
22:
23:
2yt
25:
25:

28

:55.

22
22:
22:
27:
29:
31:

57.
11.
34.
37.
51.
26.

41.
06.
56.
50.
48.
48.
58.

16.
55.
57.
31.
36.
47 .
:34.

36.
50.
54.
11.
02.
09.

N Oy W O 0O WwWo N o O O 00O U N O [ 0 O WO Jdr [
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:53:12.9

:57:23.4

:00:16.9

:04:35.0

1:54.8)

5:07.9)

3:20.8)

6:25.8)
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Incomplete Teams:

Leading Edge-Gilbert
4638 Ethan Olsen JR,

Canyon Del Oro High School
4302 Jose Vigil SO,
Mosteller SO

Paradise Valley High School
4800 Jacob Blanzy SO,
Castillo SO

ALA Gilbert North

3992 Dallin Wakefield SO,

Mesa High School
4702 Michael Terek JR

Arcadia High School
4091 Samuel Vickers JR,
4085 Dylan Liolios SR

Pinnacle High School
4868 Daniel Radford JR,

Arizona Lutheran Academy
4123 Alex Gutierrez SO,
Will Knightly SO

Millennium High School

4731 Leonardo Masini Aleman JR,

Tonopah Valley High School
4952 Travon Powell SO,

Desert Mountain High School
4491 Blake Atencio JR,
Rinehart SR

ALA Ironwood
4016 Cody Long SR,

Estrella Foothills

4582 Sebastian Orozoco SO,

Youngker High School
5119 Kirt Rubel SO,

Scottsdale Christian
4883 Noah Robertson SO,
Watkins SO

Chandler High School
4353 Angel Delgado JR,

Williams Field High School
5048 Charles Entley JR,

ALA Queen Creek
4045 Spencer Lawlor SO,
Chris Alexander SO

4288 Debabu Girard SO,

4808 Mark Yee JR,
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4637 Elias Espinoza JR

4292 Matthew Hipps SO, 4296 Sam

4803 Kian Francis JR, 4802 Darrien

3984 Andre Christenson SO

4078 Dylan Burges SR, 4090 Isaiah Talamantes FR,

4876 Ethan Zobitz SO, 4875 Fletcher Watson JR

4132 Tan Walker SR, 4122 Joaquin Gorman JR, 4125

4721 Collin Davis JR, 4732 Hugh McGeough SO

4954 Terry Williams JR

4493 David Chin SO, 4503 Matthew Mowrey SR, 4504 Owen
4014 Adrien Kendall JR
4583 Jalen Stewart JR
5117 Joe Ramos JR
4884 Greylin Sia SO, 4885 Nick Taves SO, 4886 Owen

4354 Xavier Diaz SO
5056 Tate Tadytin SO
4039

4041 Logan Banbury SO, 4044 Nicolas Johnson FR,
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Marcos de Niza High School

4664 Jesus Angulo JR, 4667 Aspen Koch JR

Peoria High School
4825 Juan Moreno SR, 4828 Rolando Quinonez SR, 4822 Zachary Isley SR

St. Mary's Catholic
4910 Carlos Diaz SR

Anthem Preparatory Academy
4059 Dallin King SO



Event 6

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

5066
4671
4103
4798
4861
4441
4325
4322
4435
4545
4791
4917
4489
4547
4034
4921
4792
4380
4856
3981
4440
5039
5067
4351
5057
4323
4859
5100
5061
4475
4670
4030
4432
5070
4848
4690
4372
4796
3980
4546
4797
4689
4676
4542
5104
3975
4425
4852
5107
4481

Year

School

Isabella Pineda
Lauryn Dillard
Aubrey Gallivan
Margrette Symingto
Hope Van Regenmorter
Theresa Zurga
Taryn Long
McKenzie Frey
Lauren Luscombe
Desiree Perez
Chloe Connor
Ember Davis
Shelby Roberts
Lena Stratton
Jazmyne Thompson
Rhonda Kent

Lexi Connor
Grace Vasquez
Ashtyn Nuckols
Lily Sloane
Emily Scholz
Taylor James
Alyssa Robichaud
Alana Toigo

Iris Baker
Anjelica Garcia
Sophia Scerca
Summer Duenas Parra
Alexia Gonzalez
Anne Brasfield
Elizabeth Coles
Kassidy Lawlor
Avry Scholl
Lauren Weber
Sera Arimori

Esmeralda Hernandez Veg

Chloe Greetis
Riley Schiltz
Kaley Searcy
Sarah Ramallo-Pisani
Presley Shiva

Kelly Hernandez Cardena

Mikaylin Whitley
Jessica Hilts
Loumyra Howard
Kyleigh Lasseter
Regan Benally
Brynn Davis
Hayla Woody
Brooke Jones

JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR

Willow Canyon
Maricopa
Arizona Lutheran
Paradise Valley
Pinnacle

Corona del Sol
Centennial
Centennial
Corona del Sol
Desert Vista
Paradise Valley
Tempe

Desert Mountain
Desert Vista
ALA Queen Creek
Tempe

Paradise Valley
Chaparral
Pinnacle

ALA Gilbert
Corona del Sol
Williams Field
Willow Canyon
Chandler

Willow Canyon
Centennial
Pinnacle
Youngker

Willow Canyon
Desert Mountain
Maricopa

ALA Queen Creek
Corona del Sol
Willow Canyon
Pinnacle

Mesa

Chaparral
Paradise Valley
ALA Gilbert
Desert Vista
Paradise Valley
Mesa

Maricopa

Desert Vista
Youngker

ALA Gilbert
Corona del Sol
Pinnacle
Youngker

Desert Mountain

Finals Pace
22:16.1  7:11
22:43.7 7:19
22:46.6 7:20
23:06.8 7:27
23:20.6  7:31
23:40.1 7:38
23:44.5 7:39
24:05.3 7:4¢6
24:14.4 7:49
24:18.7 7:50
24:32.3 7:54
24:39.1 7:57
24:39.8 7:57
24:42.1 7:58
24:50.2 8:00
24:50.7 8:00
24:59.5 8:03
25:08.1 8:06
25:16.9 8:09
25:33.3 8:14
25:34.4 8:14
25:36.3 8:15
25:39.1 8:16
25:56.6 8:21
26:04.6 8:24
26:15.7 8:28
26:25.9 8:31
26:32.3 8:33
26:35.7 8:34
26:39.3 8:35
26:39.8 8:35
26:46.4 8:38
26:59.2 8:42
27:00.0 8:42
27:00.5 8:42
27:05.5 8:44
27:08.8 8:45
27:11.6 8:46
27:17.0 8:47
27:21.5 8:49
27:23.0 8:49
27:23.0 8:49
27:32.1 8:52
27:47.8 8:57
27:53.0 8:59
27:58.6 9:01
28:01.3 9:02
28:02.8 9:02
28:08.0 9:04

.0 9:
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Event 6

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

38
39
40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62

63
64

4675
4541
4672
4279
4942
5007
4790
4691
4663
4037
5064
4794
4817
4027
4993
4109
4328
4327
4915
4410
3979
4862
4688
4984
4924
4179
4925
5013
4879
5062
3998
4104
4478
4878
4026
5063
4113
4811
4022
4053
5060
4106
4920
4031
4367
5009
4683
4682
4063
4002

Stephanie Vasquez Rocha
Lexi Hammel
Lauren Grist
Kylee Hernandez
Madison Chaffee
Gabriela Angulo
Kathryn Columbus
Ashley Homan
Amalia Wrigley
Jocelyn Weaver
Maria Munar Rodriguez-N
Shailey Kelly
Alyssa Rodriguez
Caitlin Dopp
Taylor Tenchavez
Alisia Miller
Lauren Norton Piacquadi
Natalia Noah
Ebbie Blanco
Briann Felix
Georgia Mitchell
Kaiden Wood

Lydia Hall
Michelle Ellis
Lilly Padury
Mikyla Lazurek
Jessica Sanchez
Ashlynn Humber
Shelby Philips
Kailyn Gonzalez
Hannah Goffart
Justice Gregory
Claire Duggan
Robin Gibbs
Brinlee Clouse
Kayla Morse

Kaili Rubio
Arleen Carreno
Mikalah Alexander
Grace Contreras
Rylee Thomas
Naomi Kassulke
Nathalie Jimenez
Kieralynn Moshier
Isabelle Badoux
Jimena Chavez
Chenelle Benally
Betsy Arcos
Adriana Campos
Abigail Jameson

Year School Finals Pace
SR Maricopa 28:14.6 9:06
SO Desert Vista 28:14.9 9:06
SR Maricopa 28:16.2 9:06
SO Canyon Del Oro 28:19.8 9:08
SO Tonopah Valley 28:22.3 9:08
SO Vista Grande 28:26.5 9:10
SR Paradise Valley 28:49.6 9:17
SR Mesa 28:51.9 9:18
SO Marcos de Niza 28:52.6 9:18
FR ALA Queen Creek 28:58.3 9:20
JR Willow Canyon 29:23.0 9:28
SO Paradise Valley 29:26.7 9:29
SO Peoria 29:39.1 9:33
SO ALA Queen Creek 29:55.6 9:38
SO Valley Vista 30:03.2 9:41
JR Arizona Lutheran 30:07.2 9:42
SO Centennial 30:09.5 9:43
SO Centennial 30:13.1 9:44
SR Tempe 30:41.5 9:53
SO Copper Canyon 30:47.7 9:55
SO ALA Gilbert 30:52.5 9:57
SO Pinnacle 30:59.1 9:59
SR Mesa 31:02.8 10:00
SO Valley Vista 31:05.5 10:01
SR Tempe 31:14.5 10:04
SO Boulder Creek 31:17.3 10:05
FR Tempe 31:24.6 10:07
FR Vista Grande 31:35.8 10:11
SO Scottsdale Chrst 31:44.6 10:13
JR Willow Canyon 31:49.7 10:15
JR ALA Ironwood 31:52.0 10:16
JR Arizona Lutheran 31:55.1 10:17
JR Desert Mountain 31:57.7 10:18
JR Scottsdale Chrst 31:59.4 10:18
SO ALA Queen Creek 32:03.6 10:20
JR Willow Canyon 32:05.6 10:20
JR Arizona Lutheran 32:07.5 10:21
SR Peoria 32:17.6 10:24
SR ALA Queen Creek 32:35.4 10:30
SO Anthem Prep 32:36.9 10:30
JR Willow Canyon 32:50.9 10:35
JR Arizona Lutheran 32:51.3 10:35
FR Tempe 32:55.0 10:36
SR ALA Queen Creek 33:06.5 10:40
JR Chaparral 33:09.6 10:41
SO Vista Grande 33:29.6 10:47
SR Mesa 34:07.3 10:59
SO Mesa 34:40.6 11:10
JR Arcadia 34:54.0 11:14
SO ALA Ironwood 35:05.8 11:18
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Event 6

Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

65
66
67
68

69

4164
4135
5072
4062
4319
4854
4111
4918
4919
4412
4054
4369
4923
4922
4660
4914
4409
4110
4032

Liliya Millett
Angela Lee

Reese Thomas
Arsema Abraham
Dafne Alvarez
Oliva Halldorson
Alicia Nozinsky
Araly Erives
Daniela Jimenez
Angela Leyva
Claire Parker
Georgina Davis
Giselle Lopez
Diana Lopez
Virginia Penunuri
Cinthia Bernal Mar
Gizelle Reyes
Adorable Moore
Parin Moshier

Year School Finals Pace
SR Ben Franklin 35:18.8 11:22
SO Basha 35:25.8 11:25
JR Willow Canyon 35:33.3 11:27
JR Arcadia 36:23.7 11:43
JR Centennial 36:37.2 11:48
SO Pinnacle 36:50.8 11:52
JR Arizona Lutheran 37:10.9 11:59
SO Tempe 37:38.9 12:08
SO Tempe 38:22.3 12:22
SR Copper Canyon 39:26.1 12:42
SR Anthem Prep 40:08.9 12:56
JR Chaparral 40:51.3 13:09
SR Tempe 40:52.9 13:10
SO Tempe 41:57.6 13:31
JR Marcos de Niza 42:21.0 13:38
SR Tempe 42:43.0 13:45
SO Copper Canyon 43:23.3 13:58
JR Arizona Lutheran 48:29.4 15:37
FR ALA Queen Creek
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Ojo Rojo Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

AZ

09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 90 Willow Canyon High School 25:31.1 2:07:35.5 4:43.9)
1 1 5066 Isabella Pineda JR 22:16.1

2 19 5067 Alyssa Robichaud SR 25:39.1

3 20 5057 Iris Baker JR 26:04.6

4 23 5061 Alexia Gonzalez SO 26:35.7

5 27 5070 Lauren Weber SO 27:00.0

6 44) 5064 Maria Munar Rodriguez-Nava JR 29:23.0

7 55) 5062 Kailyn Gonzalez JR 31:49.7

2. 93 Paradise Valley High School 25:26.7 2:07:13.2 4:16.2)
1 4 4798 Margrette Symingto JR 23:06.8

2 11 4791 Chloe Connor SR 24:32.3

3 16 4792 Lexi Connor SO 24:59.5

4 30 4796 Riley Schiltz SO 27:11.6

5 32 4797 Presley Shiva JR 27:23.0

[ 41) 4790 Kathryn Columbus SR 28:49.6

7 45) 4794 Shailey Kelly SO 29:26.7

3. 95 Corona del Sol High School 25:41.9 2:08:29.4 4:21.2)
1 6 4441 Theresa Zurga SO 23:40.1

2 9 4435 Lauren Luscombe SO 24:14.4

3 18 4440 Emily Scholz S0 25:34.4

4 26 4432 Avry Scholl SO 26:59.2

5 36 4425 Regan Benally SO 28:01.3

4. 109 Pinnacle High School 26:01.4 2:10:06.7 4:42.2)
1 5 4861 Hope Van Regenmorter SO 23:20.6

2 17 4856 Ashtyn Nuckols SR 25:16.9

3 22 4859 Sophia Scerca SO 26:25.9

4 28 4848 Sera Arimori SO 27:00.5

5 37 4852 Brynn Davis S0 28:02.8

6 51) 4862 Kaiden Wood SO 30:59.1

7 66) 4854 Oliva Halldorson SO 36:50.8

5. 128 Desert Vista High School 26:29.0 2:12:25.0 3:56.2)
1 10 4545 Desiree Perez SO 24:18.7

2 13 4547 Lena Stratton JR 24:42.1

3 31 4546 Sarah Ramallo-Pisani SO 27:21.5

4 35 4542 Jessica Hilts JR 27:47.8

5 39 4541 Lexi Hammel S0 28:14.9
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Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AzZ - 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

6. 133 Centennial High School ( 26
1 7 4325 Taryn Long SO

2 8 4322 McKenzie Frey SO

3 21 4323 Anjelica Garcia SO

4 48 4328 Lauren Norton Piacquadio SO
5 49 4327 Natalia Noah SO

[ ( 65) 4319 Dafne Alvarez JR
7. 138 Maricopa High School ( 26
1 2 4671 Lauryn Dillard SO

2 24 4670 Elizabeth Coles SO

3 34 4676 Mikaylin Whitley SO

4 38 4675 Stephanie Vasquez Rocha SR
5 40 4672 Lauren Grist SR
8. 184 Tempe High School ( 28:
1 12 4917 Ember Davis SR

2 15 4921 Rhonda Kent JR

3 50 4915 Ebbie Blanco SR

4 53 4924 Lilly Padury SR

5 54 4925 Jessica Sanchez FR

6 ( 61) 4920 Nathalie Jimenez FR

7 ( 68) 4918 Araly Erives SO
9. 185 ALA Queen Creek ( 28
1 14 4034 Jazmyne Thompson SO

2 25 4030 Kassidy Lawlor JR

3 43 4037 Jocelyn Weaver FR

4 46 4027 Caitlin Dopp SO

5 57 4026 Brinlee Clouse SO

[ ( 59) 4022 Mikalah Alexander SR

7 ( 62) 4031 Kieralynn Moshier SR
10. 219 Mesa High School ( 29
1 29 4690 Esmeralda Hernandez Vega JR
2 33 4689 Kelly Hernandez Cardenas JR
3 42 4691 Ashley Homan SR

4 52 4688 Lydia Hall SR

5 63 4683 Chenelle Benally SR

[ ( 64) 4682 Betsy Arcos SO

:30.9

:53.7 2:14:28.1 6:28.6)

23:44.5
24:05.3
26:15.7
30:09.5
30:13.1
36:37.2

:41.3 2:13:26.4 5:32.5)

22:43.7
26:39.
27:32.1
28:14.6
28:16.2

00

34.1 2:22:50.4 6:45.5)

24:39.
24:50.
30:41.
31:14.
31:24.
32:55.
37:38.

O O oy U O 3

N

122:34.1 7:13.4)

24:50.
26:46.
28:58.
29:55.
32:03.
32:35.
33:06.

g oy oYy W N

:42.1 2:28:30.5 7:01.8)

27:05.5

27:23.0
28:51.9
31:02.
34:07.
34:40.

oy W
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Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/18/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores

11. 224 Arizona Lutheran Academy ( 29:57.6 2:29:47.7 10:04.7)
1 3 4103 Aubrey Gallivan JR 22:46.6
2 47 4109 Alisia Miller JR 30:07.2
3 56 4104 Justice Gregory JR 31:55.1
4 58 4113 Kaili Rubio JR 32:07.5
5 60 4106 Naomi Kassulke JR 32:51.3
6 67) 4111 Alicia Nozinsky JR 37:10.9
7 69) 4110 Adorable Moore JR 48:29.4
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Incomplete Teams:

Desert Mountain High School
4489 Shelby Roberts JR,
Claire Duggan JR

Chaparral High School
4380 Grace Vasquez SR,
Georgina Davis JR

ALA Gilbert North
3981 Lily Sloane JR,
Georgia Mitchell SO

Williams Field High School
5039 Taylor James SO

Chandler High School
4351 Alana Toigo SO

Youngker High School

5100 Summer Duenas Parra JR,

Canyon Del Oro High School
4279 Kylee Hernandez SO

Tonopah Valley High School
4942 Madison Chaffee SO

Vista Grande High School
5007 Gabriela Angulo SO,
Marcos de Niza High School
4663 Amalia Wrigley SO,

Peoria High School

4817 Alyssa Rodriguez SO,

Valley Vista High School

4993 Taylor Tenchavez SO,

Copper Canyon High School

4410 Briann Felix SO,

Boulder Creek High School
4179 Mikyla Lazurek SO

Scottsdale Christian
4879 Shelby Philips SO,

ALA Ironwood
3998 Hannah Goffart JR,

Anthem Preparatory Academy
4053 Grace Contreras SO,

Arcadia High School
4063 Adriana Campos JR,

Benjamin Franklin
4164 Liliya Millett SR

Basha High School
4135 Angela Lee SO

4372 Chloe Greetis SO,

3980 Kaley Searcy JR,

4412 Angela Leyva SR,

4475 Anne Brasfield SO, 4481 Brooke Jones JR,

4367 Isabelle Badoux JR,

3975 Kyleigh Lasseter SO,

5104 Loumyra Howard JR,

5009 Jimena Chavez SO

5013 Ashlynn Humber FR,

4660 Virginia Penunuri JR

4811 Arleen Carreno SR

4984 Michelle Ellis SO

4409 Gizelle Reyes SO

4878 Robin Gibbs JR

4002 Abigail Jameson SO

4054 Claire Parker SR

4062 Arsema Abraham JR

5107 Hayla Woody SO



